
Well illustrated study tracing the brief history of the regiment from training; experiences on D-
Day, in Normandy, the Ardennes Campaign and Operation Varsity. With many contemporary b/w 
photographs, illustrations and maps. 

£20.00
Francois, D.       2002  Heimdal   Hardback; very good in pictorial boards. English & French text. 

35437 507TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY REGIMENT 1942-1945

112 page

Well illustrated study tracing the brief history of the regiment from training; their experiences in 
Normandy, Holland, Belgium, and Germany. With many contemporary b/w photographs, 
illustrations and maps. 

£15.00
Francois, D.       2001  Heimdal   Hardback; very good in dented pictorial boards. English & French text. 

35436 508TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY REGIMENT 1942-1945

112 page

Over 350 photos & maps, most published for the first time; includes a colour section of WW2 era 
airborne uniforms & equipment. Includes accounts by 82nd Airborne veterans, plus chronological 
guide to the 82nd's D-Day and Normandy campaign. 

£49.95
Francois, D.       2004  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

31605 82ND AIRBORNE IN NORMANDY: A HISTORY IN PERIOD PHOTOGRAPHS

278 page

Illustrated. 

£4.50
Whiting, C.       1974  Futura Publications Ltd.    Paperback, pages yellowed, ink mark to bottom of text block, card 
covers creased otherwise good. 

24533 A BRIDGE AT ARNHEM

264 page

Account of the battle at Arnhem. Illustrations & maps

£4.00
Ryan, C.       1974  BCA Book Club   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

27687 A BRIDGE TOO FAR

492 page

Illustrated with line drawings. 

£30.00

Barker, G. T.      1989  Anglo-American Publishing Company   Paperback, very good in creased and chipped card 
covers

36114 A CONCISE HISTORY OF THE US AIRBORNE ARMY, CORPS, DIVISIONS AND BRIGADES 
WITH LINEAGE AND INSIGNIA

118 page

Major-General John Frost's account of his wartime experiences; from service in Iraq at the 
outbreak of the war, the Bruneval Raid, through Tunisia and Sicily, Italy and at Arnhem. 
Illustrations & maps. Revised, with three additional chapters. 

£12.00
Frost, J. Maj-Gen.       1982  Buchan & Enright   Revised and enlarged edition. Hardback, slight lean to spine, 
otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

29874 A DROP TOO MANY

271 page

Alistair Pearson DSO & Three Bars, MC. Biography of a TA officer who commanded Para Bns. 
In Tunisia, Sicily & Normandy. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
James, J.       1989  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

23436 A FIERCE QUALITY: THE FIGHTING LIFE OF ALASTAIR PEARSON

134 page

A fresh view of the whole of the Market Garden operation; including the two flanking Corps, XII 
and VIII. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Bennett, D.       2008  Casemate   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99.

24848 A MAGNIFICENT DISASTER: THE FAILURE OF MARKET GARDEN, THE ARNHEM 
OPERATION SEPTEMBER 1944

286 page

Illustrated. 

£14.99

Wilson, R. L. & Wilson, P. K.      2005  Authorhouse   New paperback copies. 

30483 A PARATROOPER'S PANORAMIC VIEW: TRAINING WITH THE 464TH PARACHUTE FIELD 
ARTILLERY BATTALION FOR OPERATION VARSITY'S 'RHINE JUMP' WITH THE 17TH 
AIRBORNE DIVISION

229 page
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The author served as a Troop Commander in the 4th Parachute Squadron, Royal Engineers; 
landed at Ginkel Heath on the 18th September and served until withdrawn over the Rhine on 25th. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£29.99
Faulkner-Brown, H.       2006  R. N. Sigmond   New hardback copies. 

32826 A SAPPER AT ARNHEM: THE MEMOIRS OF HARRY FAULKNER-BROWN

128 page

Battlefield guide with extensive use of first-hand accounts. Illustrations and maps. 

£6.00
Waddy, J.       2001  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

31929 A TOUR OF THE ARNHEM BATTLEFIELDS

224 page

Battlefield guide with extensive use of first-hand accounts. Illustrations and maps. 

£15.99
Waddy, J.       2010  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   New paperback copies. Includes separate fold-out map. Signed by 
the Author. 

36987 A TOUR OF THE ARNHEM BATTLEFIELDS (SIGNED) 

224 page

Special edition of the magazine dealing with aspects of the 1944 Market Garden operation and the 
Battle of Arnhem in particular. Includes the Making of the film 'A Brige Too Far'. Illustrated. 

£3.00
Ramsey, W. G. (edited. )       1986  Battle of Britain Prints International Ltd.    Magazine, some light creasing to edge 
of pages, paper covers rubbed where price sticker removed, creased and chipped. A good reading copy. 

25565 AFTER THE BATTLE SPECIAL ISSUE: THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM

54 page

Major T. D. B. McMillen MC. Based on extensive interviews. Service with the Bedfordshire and 
Hertfordshire Regiment, at Dunkirk; the Glider Pilot Regiment, at Sicily; in the Malay Regiment 
during the Malaysian Emergency and finally with the Royal Engineers.

£7.50
Jones, R. W. & Jones E. M.      2000  L. Brown   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £14.99.

16774 AIM FOR A SOFT LANDING: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF A WWII GLIDER PILOT

256 page

Visual study recreating wartime scenes using modified 12" action model figures. 

£38.00
Dupuis, P-A. , & Bouteiller, F.      2009  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies. 

30004 AIRBORNE 44: 12" ALLIED D-DAY PARATROOP FIGURES

144 page

Illustrated. 

£29.99

Flint, K.       2004  Helion   New hardback copies. 

32629 AIRBORNE ARMOUR: TETRACH, LOCUST, HAMILCAR AND THE 6TH AIRBORNE 
ARMOURED RECONNAISSANCE REGIMENT 1938-1950

223 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00

Flint, K.       2004  Helion   Hardback; edge of pages yellowed, slight lean to spine otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

36175 AIRBORNE ARMOUR: TETRACH, LOCUST, HAMILCAR AND THE 6TH AIRBORNE 
ARMOURED RECONNAISSANCE REGIMENT 1938-1950

223 page

History of airborne soldiers in combat, from the German invasion of Denmark and Norway 1940 
to the American deployment in the Gulf War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Quarrie, B.       1991  PSL   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27430 AIRBORNE ASSAULT: PARACHUTE FORCES IN ACTION 1940-91

216 page

Accounts of Eben Emael, Crete, Corregidor and 'Operation Varsity' the crossing of the Rhine. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Crookenden, N.       1978  Ian Allan   Hardback, very good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

31876 AIRBORNE AT WAR

144 page

Accounts of Eben Emael, Crete, Corregidor and 'Operation Varsity' the crossing of the Rhine. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Crookenden, N.       1978  Ian Allan   Hardback, foxing to pages otherwise good in yellowed, torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

35731 AIRBORNE AT WAR

144 page
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Illustrated. 

£4.00
Farrar-Hockley, A.       1970  Purnell   History of the Second World War Book 9. Paperback, pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29825 AIRBORNE CARPET: OPERATION MARKET GARDEN

160 page

Primarily concerned with airborne equipment of the Second World War; weapons, parachutes, 
containers, transport aircraft, gliders, uniforms and personal equipment. Over 60 b/w photograps 
and illustrations. 

£10.00
Weeks, J.       1976  David & Charles   Hardback, ink mark to bottom edge of pages; previous owner's name to 
endpaper otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

33632 AIRBORNE EQUIPMENT: A HISTORY OF ITS DEVELOPMENT

191 page

The three major airborne operations in northwestern Europe during World War II. Operations 
Neptune (D-Day) , Market (Arnhem) and Varsity (Rhine crossing) are all covered in detail with 
statistical analyses of troops and aircraft/gliders involved. Maps. 

£28.00
Warren, J. C. Dr.        MLRS   New paperback copies. (please note this is a print-on-demand reprint of the 1956 
edition, production quality is variable. ) 

20693 AIRBORNE OPERATIONS IN WORLD WAR II - EUROPEAN THEATRE

248 page

Study of the development of airborne warfare, with emphasis on the role and uses during the 
Second World War. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Tugwell, M.       1971  William Kimber   Hardback, ownership inscription and scuff to endpaper otherwise very good 
in torn dustjacket. Signed by the Author. 

32469 AIRBORNE TO BATTLE: A HISTORY OF AIRBORNE WARFARE 1918-1971

367 page

Memoirs of Sandy Cavenagh, a Medical Officer in 3 Para who served in Cyprus and Suez. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Cavenagh, S      1965  William Kimber   Hardback, very good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. 

35912 AIRBORNE TO SUEZ

207 page

Study primarily dealing with the Second World War experience; but with reference to the airborne 
post-war service in Korea, Vietnam and the Gulf War; xviii+maps. 

£10.00
Flanagan, E. M. Lt-Gen.      2002  Presidio Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

20251 AIRBORNE: A COMBAT HISTORY OF AMERICAN AIRBORNE FORCES

452 page

Study primarily dealing with the Second World War experience; but with reference to the airborne 
post-war service in Korea, Vietnam and Gulf War; xviii+maps. 

£10.00
Flanagan, E. M. Lt-Gen.      2002  Presidio Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

32468 AIRBORNE: A COMBAT HISTORY OF AMERICAN AIRBORNE FORCES

452 page

The American Airborne, from the foundation and role during World War Two, through Korea and 
Vietnam. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Hoyt, E. P.      1979  Stein and Day   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

22504 AIRBORNE: THE HISTORY OF AMERICAN PARACHUTE FORCES

228 page

Text previously published as Elite 136: World War II Airborne Warfare Tactics; Campaign 24: 
Arnhem 1944, Campaign 104: D-Day 1944 (2) ; Campaign 147: Crete 1941; Warrior 26: US 
Paratrooper 1941-45 and Warrior 38: Fallschirmjager. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Guard, J. (Ed. )       2007  Osprey   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

20596 AIRBORNE: WORLD WAR II PARATROOPERS IN COMBAT

304 page

The author's reminiscences; wartime anecdotes; the author served with 12 Yorkshire Battalion, 
the 6th Airborne Division on D-Day, but this account mostly deals with his post-war service and 
time in Africa and the West Indies. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Burkinshaw, P. L.      1991  Davis Brothers   Paperback; these are disbound copies, lacking boards but with tape 
binding, sold as a good clean reference copy only. Text is complete, but lacks some illustrations. A reference copy 
only. 

34797 ALARMS AND EXCURSIONS

240 page
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The 82nd Airborne Division spent 371 days in combat, at the forefront of the heaviest fighting in 
the Mediterranean and western Europe. Drawing on over 900 oral and written accounts from 
veterans. Illustrations & maps. 

£24.99

Nordyke, P.       2005  Zenith Press   New hardback copies. 

27980 ALL AMERICAN ALL THE WAY: THE COMBAT HISTORY OF THE 82ND AIRBORNE 
DIVISION IN WORLD WAR II

868 page

Memoir by the most decorated officer of the 82nd Airborne Division during World War Two, 
James Megellas. Illustrated. 

£5.99
Megellas, J.       2004  Ballantine Books   New paperback copies. 

29842 ALL THE WAY TO BERLIN: A PARATROOPER AT WAR IN EUROPE

361 page

From their training in England through Normandy to Hitler's Eagle's Nest in the Bavarian Alps; 
the true story of Spielberg's 'Band of Brothers'. Also includes a touring guide to sites of related 
interest. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Whiting, C.       2001  Eskdale Publishing   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28299 AMERICAN EAGLES: THE 101ST AIRBORNE'S ASSAULT ON FORTRESS EUROPE 1944-45

190 page

Well illustrated guide to American Airborne helmets; based on original examples; includes 
markings, original wartime photographs, close-up colour photos of original examples; patterns, 
and camouflage. Independent Units, 82nd Airborne Division, 101st Airborne Division, and 17th 
Airborne Division. 

£30.00

De Trez, M.       2010  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £37.50.

32164 AMERICAN PARATROOPER HELMETS: MEDITERRANEAN & EUROPEAN THEATRE OF 
OPERATIONS

272 page

Pictorial history of the American Paratroopers prior to Normandy. The 82nd Airborne and 101st 
Airborne. Illustrated with 342 contemporary b/w photographs and colour photographs of the 
uniforms and equipment worn. 

£40.00
Trez, M. De.       1994  D-Day Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Dual English / French text. 

20724 AMERICAN WARRIORS

212 page

US load-bearing equipment, including belts, haversacks and holsters. The M1910 Equipment, 
World War One and World War Two equipment. The M1956 Load Carrying Equipment, M1967 
Modified Load Carrying Equipment. Developments, variants, markings and notes. Illustrated 
throughout with colour photographs. 

£10.95
Brayley, M. J.      2006  Crowood Press   Europa Militaria series no. 33. New paperback copies. 

29731 AMERICAN WEB EQUIPMENT 1910-1967

64 page

Updated and revised edition with additional photographs and detailed information. 19 pages of 
full colour photographs & illustrations. 

£45.00

Howard, G.       2005  GHQ Militaria   New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

32507 AMERICA'S FINEST II: US AIRBORNE UNIFORMS, EQUIPMENT AND INSIGNIA OF 
WORLD WAR TWO

202 page

Study based on the recollections of three members of the 1st Battalion, Border Regiment. 
Illustrated. 

£30.00
Longson, J. & Taylor, C.       1991  Leo Cooper   Paperback, pages yellowed due to low quality paper, otherwise very 
good in card covers. 

20424 AN ARNHEM ODYSSEY: MARKET GARDEN TO STALAG IVB

184 page

Illustrated study of the insignia worn during World War Two and post-war years - up to 1999. 
Well illustrated with over 800 photographs ogf the badges, patches and wings. 

£35.00

Lord, C. & Tennant, J.       2000  IPL Books, New Zealand.    Hardback, very good copy in dented & chipped pictorial 
boards. 

22077 ANZAC ELITE: THE AIRBORNE & SPECIAL FORCES INSIGNIA OF AUSTRALIA & NEW 
ZEALAND

160 page
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Illustrated with numerous b/w photographs and line drawings, 2 pages in full colour. The first 
airborne tank. 

£7.00
Chamberlain, P. & Ellis, C.       1967  Profile Publications Ltd   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

33938 ARMOUR IN PROFILE 11: LIGHT TANK MK. VII TETRARCH

12 page

Account of the battle by the Commander of the First Airborne Division. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Urquhart, R. E. Maj-Gen.      1973  White Lion   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in price-
clipped, faded and scuffed dustjacket. 

29848 ARNHEM

239 page

Account of the battle by the Commander of the First Airborne Division. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Urquhart, R. E. Major-General.         Pan   True Stories of World War II series. Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise 
good in scuffed card covers. Reprint of the study first published 1958. (no published date; post-1988). 

37000 ARNHEM

222 page

Account of the battle by the Commander of the First Airborne Division. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Urquhart, R. E. Major-General.       1973  White Lion   Hardback, bookplate to paste-down otherwise very good in 
faded, price-clipped and creased dustjacket. 

22243 ARNHEM

239 page

Account of the battle by the Commander of the First Airborne Division. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Urquhart, R. E. Major-General.       1973  White Lion   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
faded, torn and creased dustjacket. 

29847 ARNHEM

239 page

Account of the battle by the Commander of the First Airborne Division. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Urquhart, R. E. Major-General.       2007  Pen & Sword   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
card covers. Reprint of the study first published 1958. 

27309 ARNHEM

239 page

Concise account of Operation Market-Garden. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Jackson, R.       1994  Airlife   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21547 ARNHEM - THE BATTLE REMEMBERED

184 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Buckingham, W. F.      2004  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £9.99. Reprint. 

23932 ARNHEM 1944

255 page

Chronological, blow-by-blow account. First published in German as 'Arnheim 1944'. Illustrations 
& maps. 

£4.00
Piekalkiewicz, J.       1977  Ian Allan   Hardback without dustjacket, contents loose but not detatched, endpapers 
removed. A tatty reference copy only . 

18912 ARNHEM 1944

112 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Middlebrook, M.       1994  Viking   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. First edition. 

36408 ARNHEM 1944: THE AIRBORNE BATTLE, 17-26 SEPTEMBER

501 page

The experiences of a recently qualified doctor whose hospital unit was captured, liberated then 
captured again during the fighting. 

£5.00
Mawson, S.       2007  Spellmount   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99. Reprint. 

22411 ARNHEM DOCTOR

170 page

Illustrated by Deliss. With 3 maps. 

£10.00
Hagen, L. (Lieut. -General Sir Frederick A. M. Browning. Foreword)       1953  Hammond, Hammond & Co. Ltd.    
Second edition. First illustrated edition. Hardback, foxing to endpapers and paste-downs otherwise good in 
discoloured and torn dustjacket. 

26145 ARNHEM LIFT

120 page
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Illustrated by Deliss. With 3 maps. 

£12.00
Hagen, L. (Lieut. -General Sir Frederick A. M. Browning. Foreword)       1955  Hammond, Hammond & Co. Ltd.    
Second edition. First illustrated edition. Reprint. Hardback, very good in price-clipped, creased and torn dustjacket. 

26146 ARNHEM LIFT

120 page

New and expanded edition, includes an account by Major Winrich Behr who had been Adjutant to 
Field-Marshal Model during the Arnhem battle. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hagen. L.       1993  BCA Book Club   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21548 ARNHEM LIFT: A FIGHTING GLIDER PILOT REMEMBERS

118 page

New and expanded edition, includes an account by Major Winrich Behr who had been Adjutant to 
Field-Marshal Model during the Arnhem battle. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hagen. L.       1993  BCA Book Club   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

17251 ARNHEM LIFT: A FIGHTING GLIDER PILOT REMEMBERS

118 page

Anonymous account (author Louis Hagen) , written within a few months of his experiences at 
Arnhem. Map. 

£5.00
Anon. (Louis Hagen)       1945  Pilot Press   First edition. Third Impression. Hardback without dustjacket; stain to 
margin of pages and edge of boards. A good reference copy of the early edition. 

26144 ARNHEM LIFT: DIARY OF A GLIDER PILOT

96 page

A miscellany of information about personnel and units involved in the Battle of Arnhem 17th to 
26th September 1944. Illustrated. 

£55.00
Cummings, C. (edited. )       1998  Nimbus Publishing Limited   Paperback, dent to margin of pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. Uncommon. 

33905 ARNHEM SACRIFICE

246 page

A miscellany of information about personnel and units involved in the Battle of Arnhem 17th to 
26th September 1944. Illustrated. 

£55.00
Cummings, C. (edited. )       1998  Nimbus Publishing Limited   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 
Uncommon. 

34229 ARNHEM SACRIFICE

246 page

Personal account of the author's experiences with the 2nd Battalion, the Parachute Regiment at 
the Bridge, and as a prisoner of war. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Sims, J.       1978  Imperial War Museum   Hardback, very good copy in wrinkled & torn dustjacket. 

15140 ARNHEM SPEARHEAD: A PRIVATE SOLDIER'S STORY

118 page

Personal account of the author's experiences with the 2nd Battalion, the Parachute Regiment at 
the Bridge, and as a prisoner of war. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Sims, J.       1978  Imperial War Museum   Hardback, very good in chipped & creased dustjacket. 

25622 ARNHEM SPEARHEAD: A PRIVATE SOLDIER'S STORY

118 page

Personal account of the author's experiences with the 2nd Battalion, the Parachute Regiment at 
the Bridge, and as a prisoner of war. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Sims, J.       1978  Imperial War Museum   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in 
stained and creased dustjacket. 

16342 ARNHEM SPEARHEAD: A PRIVATE SOLDIER'S STORY

118 page

Personal account of the author's experiences with the 2nd Battalion, the Parachute Regiment at 
the Bridge, and as a prisoner of war. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Sims, J.       1978  Imperial War Museum   Hardback, good in chipped and creased dustjacket. 

36013 ARNHEM SPEARHEAD: A PRIVATE SOLDIER'S STORY

118 page

Personal account of the author's experiences with the 2nd Battalion, the Parachute Regiment at 
the Bridge, and as a prisoner of war. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Sims, J.       1978  Imperial War Museum   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good; dustjacket 
yellowed, faded & rubbed. 

14238 ARNHEM SPEARHEAD: A PRIVATE SOLDIER'S STORY

118 page
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Personal account of the author's experiences with the 2nd Battalion, the Parachute Regiment at 
the Bridge, and as a prisoner of war. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Sims, J.       1981  Sphere Books Limited   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased 
card covers. 

25624 ARNHEM SPEARHEAD: A PRIVATE SOLDIER'S STORY

160 page

Personal account of the author's experiences with the 2nd Battalion, the Parachute Regiment at 
the Bridge, and as a prisoner of war. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Sims, J.       1989  Arrow Books   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

25621 ARNHEM SPEARHEAD: A PRIVATE SOLDIER'S STORY

160 page

This booklet covers James' Arnhem story, and also the story of his team without whom he could 
not have functioned, and also the unsung Dutch helpers. With 24 illustrations & 2 maps. 

£5.00

Cherry, N.       2010  Brendon Publishing   Booklet; new paperback copies, but corners of pages dented - sold at a 
reduced price. Signed by the Author. 

35223 ARNHEM SURGEON: THE STORY OF CAPTAIN MICHAEL JAMES OF 181 AIRLANDING 
FIELD AMBULANCE RAMC SEPTEMBER 1944

28 page

This booklet covers James' Arnhem story, and also the story of his team without whom he could 
not have functioned, and also the unsung Dutch helpers. With 24 illustrations & 2 maps. 

£6.00

Cherry, N.       2010  Brendon Publishing   Booklet; new paperback copies. Signed by the Author. 

34037 ARNHEM SURGEON: THE STORY OF CAPTAIN MICHAEL JAMES OF 181 AIRLANDING 
FIELD AMBULANCE RAMC SEPTEMBER 1944

28 page

Why Operation Market Garden failed - analysis by a Parachute Regiment Colonel. Appendices on 
the Order of Battle, the allotment of aircraft and the loads destined for each dropping zone. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Tugwell, M.       1975  Thornton Cox   Hardback, boards a little bowed, stain to margin of pages, mark to one page, 
tear to bottom edge of one plate, in discoloured and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

29849 ARNHEM: A CASE STUDY

64 page

Why Operation Market Garden failed - analysis by a Parachute Regiment Colonel. Appendices on 
the Order of Battle, the allotment of aircraft and the loads destined for each dropping zone. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Tugwell, M.       1975  Thornton Cox   Hardback, rear board dented otherwise very good in torn and part-missing 
dustjacket. 

18428 ARNHEM: A CASE STUDY

64 page

Objective study of Operation Market Garden. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harclerode, P.       1994  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. First edition. 

25412 ARNHEM: A TRAGEDY OF ERRORS

192 page

Objective study of Operation Market Garden. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harclerode, P.       2000  Caxton Editions   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards (without dustjacket if issued) . 
Reprint. 

21542 ARNHEM: A TRAGEDY OF ERRORS

192 page

A pictorial account of the campaign; illustrated using 20mm models and dioramas. 

£22.00
Delillio, G. S. W.       2002  Schiffer   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

37067 ARNHEM: DEFEAT AND GLORY - A MINIATURIST PERSPECTIVE

160 page

A fresh interpretation of the campaign and battle. With 160 photographs & maps

£20.00
Clark, L.       2002  Sutton   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

33988 ARNHEM: OPERATION MARKET GARDEN, SEPTEMBER 1944

240 page

A fresh interpretation of the campaign and battle. With 160 photographs & maps

£15.00
Clark, L.       2002  Sutton   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

27156 ARNHEM: OPERATION MARKET GARDEN, SEPTEMBER 1944

240 page
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The Untold Story of the Airborne Logisticians. Detailed study of the logistic support aspects of the 
Battle of Arnhem. Illustrations, maps & tables. 

£20.00
Steer, F.       2000  Pen & Sword   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. (looks unread). 

29834 ARNHEM: THE FIGHT TO SUSTAIN

176 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.99
Steer, F.       2009  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Battleground Europe Market Garden. New paperback copies. Reprint. 

28307 ARNHEM: THE LANDING GROUNDS AND OOSTERBEEK

144 page

A general history tracing the role and development of airborne forces up to publication. Much 
material on their role in World War Two. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Weeks, J.       1978  Westbridge Books   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

29857 ASSAULT FROM THE SKY: A HISTORY OF AIRBORNE WARFARE

192 page

The Bridges at Eindhoven, Nijmegan and Arnhem; with 8 page illustrated introduction and 
glossary. 

£10.00
Public Record Office        Public Record Office   New copies. Card folder with twelve facsimile documents, 
photographs and maps. 

28310 BATTLEFRONT: OPERATION MARKET GARDEN

page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Astor, G.       2001  Dell   New paperback copies. 

14592 BATTLING BUZZARDS: THE ODYSSEY OF THE 517TH PARACHUTE REGIMENTAL 
COMBAT TEAM 1943-1945

418 page

Illustrated. 

£5.99
Burgett, D. R.      2002  Dell   New paperback copies. 

14593 BEYOND THE RHINE: A SCREAMING EAGLE IN GERMANY

192 page

The greatest airborne operation in history; Remagen Bridge and after, September 1944 to April 
1945. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Whiting, C.       1985  Guild Publishing   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

25625 BOUNCE THE RHINE

191 page

An introduction to British Second World War airborne forces. Training, organisation, weapons, 
equipment, unit histories and military operations. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Gregory, B.       1974  MacDonald and Jane's   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

29865 BRITISH AIRBORNE TROOPS

160 page

An introduction to British Second World War airborne forces. Training, organisation, weapons, 
equipment, unit histories and military operations. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Gregory, B.       1974  PBS Book Club   Hardback, wrinkle to endpaper where bookplate glued, otherwise very good 
in torn dustjacket. 

29866 BRITISH AIRBORNE TROOPS

160 page

An introduction to British Second World War airborne forces. Training, organisation, weapons, 
equipment, unit histories and military operations. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Gregory, B.       1974  Macdonald and Janes   Hardback, edge of pages and dustjacket very yellowed; a good reference 
copy. 

12382 BRITISH AIRBORNE TROOPS 1940-45

160 page

Reprint of the Official Account of the British First and Sixth Airborne Divisions. First published 
October 1945. Maps. (Although not credited, the author is Hiliary St. George Saunders). 

£12.00
Anon. (Hilary St. George Saunders)       1978  Patrick Stephens Limited   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

28358 BY AIR TO BATTLE

144 page
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Reprint of the Official Account of the British First and Sixth Airborne Divisions. First published 
October 1945. Maps. (Although not credited, the author is Hiliary St. George Saunders). 

£4.00
Anon. (Hilary St. George Saunders)       1978  HMSO   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, endpaper pasted 
down, marks to pages, dustjacket faded, creased and chipped. A well-thumbed reference copy. 

26238 BY AIR TO BATTLE

144 page

Account of the role of Airborne Forces during the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£4.00
MacDonald, C.       1970  Purnell   History of the Second World War Weapons Book 12. Paperback; pages yellowed 
otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

29824 BY AIR TO BATTLE

160 page

Prepared for the Air Ministry by the Ministry of Information. Published October 1945. Monte 
Vulture, Bruneval, North Africa, Sicily, Italy, Normandy, Arnhem and The Rhine. Maps. (Although 
not credited, the author is Hiliary St. George Saunders). 

£8.00

Ministry Of Information      1945  HMSO   Booklet; corner tips of a few pages creased, ink title to spine, otherwise 
good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

31904 BY AIR TO BATTLE: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF THE BRITISH FIRST AND SIXTH 
AIRBORNE DIVISIONS

144 page

Prepared for the Air Ministry by the Ministry of Information. Published October 1945. Monte 
Vulture, Bruneval, North Africa, Sicily, Italy, Normandy, Arnhem and The Rhine. Maps. (Although 
not credited, the author is Hiliary St. George Saunders). 

£10.00

Ministry Of Information      1945  HMSO   Booklet; corner tips of a few pages creased, ink title to spine, otherwise 
good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

23181 BY AIR TO BATTLE: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF THE BRITISH FIRST AND SIXTH 
AIRBORNE DIVISIONS

144 page

Prepared for the Air Ministry by the Ministry of Information. Published October 1945. Monte 
Vulture, Bruneval, North Africa, Sicily, Italy, Normandy, Arnhem and The Rhine. Maps. (Although 
not credited, the author is Hiliary St. George Saunders). 

£10.00

Ministry Of Information (Hilary St. George Saunders)       1945  HMSO   Booklet; corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise very good in creased card covers. First edition. 

23042 BY AIR TO BATTLE: THE OFFICIAL ACCOUNT OF THE BRITISH FIRST AND SIXTH 
AIRBORNE DIVISIONS

144 page

History of the British 6th Airborne division, on duty in Palestine Sept 1945 to May 1948, 
conducting a variety of counter-insurgency operations in both rural and urban environments 
against Jewish dissidents. Illustrations & maps. Reprint of 1949 edition. 

£25.00
Wilson D. Major-General.       1984  Battery Press   Hardback, fine in price-clipped and scuffed dustjacket. 

32474 CORDON AND SEARCH: WITH THE 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION IN PALESTINE 1945-48

275 page

Battlefield guide. Illustrations and maps. 

£16.99
Saunders, T.       2008  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Battleground Mediterranean. New paperback copies. 

28321 CRETE: THE AIRBORNE INVASION 1941

288 page

Account of the American gliders and the pilots who flew them; their role in Operation Neptune 
from training to the fighting in Normandy. Well illustrated throughout. 

£24.95
Esvelin, P.       2001  Heimdal   New hardback copies; pictoral boards a little scuffed. Dual English & French text. 

30657 D-DAY GLIDERS: LES PLANEURS AMERICAINS DU JOUR J

144 page

Colour photo study of the uniforms, kit, equipment, insignia, vehicles and weapons. 100s of close-
up colour photos, plus reconstructions and original b/w photographs. Includes glider-borne 
troops and a brief account of Operation Neptune. 

£25.00
Deschodt, C. & Rouger, L.       2010  Histoire & Collections   New paperback copies. English text. Reprint. 

33535 D-DAY PARATROOPERS: THE AMERICANS

128 page

Over 1800 illustrations. 

£74.90
Ramsey, W. G. (edited. )         After the Battle   New hardback copies in card slipcase. (A heavy set of books - please 
contact us for overseas postage). 

10015 D-DAY THEN AND NOW: TWO VOLUME SET

736 page
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Dutch language edition of Leo Heaps' 'The Grey Goose of Arnhem'. Illustrated. De 
opzienbarendste massale ontsnapping uit de tweede wereldoorlog. 

£10.00
Heaps, L.       1977  Van Holkema & Warndorf, Bussum   Hardback; light foxing to edge of pages, corner-crease to 
one page otherwise good in torn dustjacket. Dutch text. 

35749 DE GANS IS GEVLOGEN

223 page

Personal account based on the author's wartime diary; from call-up in 1940, service with the 
KSOB and experience of his nine days at Arnhem where he was captured, and subsequent life as a 
POW. Illustrated. 

£40.00

Blockwell, A. (Clifton, M. edited. )       2005  Helion   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

34083 DIARY OF A RED DEVIL: BY GLIDER TO ARNHEM WITH THE 7TH KING'S OWN 
SCOTTISH BORDERERS

192 page

Personal account based on the author's wartime diary; from call-up in 1940, service with the 
KSOB and experience of his nine days at Arnhem where he was captured, and subsequent life as a 
POW. Illustrated. 

£40.00

Blockwell, A. (Clifton, M. edited. )       2005  Helion   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

34118 DIARY OF A RED DEVIL: BY GLIDER TO ARNHEM WITH THE 7TH KING'S OWN 
SCOTTISH BORDERERS

192 page

Personal account based on the author's wartime diary; from call-up in 1940, service with the 
KSOB and experience of his nine days at Arnhem where he was captured, and subsequent life as a 
POW. Illustrated. 

£45.00

Blockwell, A. (Clifton, M. edited. )       2005  Helion   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

34089 DIARY OF A RED DEVIL: BY GLIDER TO ARNHEM WITH THE 7TH KING'S OWN 
SCOTTISH BORDERERS

192 page

Sequel to 'Arnhem Doctor'. The author's experiences as a prisoner of war after his capture at 
Arnhem. 

£7.95
Mawson, S.       2006  Spellmount   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £16.99.

36373 DOCTOR AFTER ARNHEM: WITNESS TO THE FALL OF THE THIRD REICH

168 page

Out of 2, 004 men that jumped on 6th June only 700 returned to England 35 days later; this 
volume tells the story of those 35 days. The experiences and accounts of those who fought. Over 
450 b/w & colour photographs

£55.00
Morgan, M. K. A.      2004  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

31604 DOWN TO EARTH: THE 507TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY REGIMENT IN NORMANDY

256 page

'Arnhem Times' by Bert Kerkhoffs; photographs from five years of war. 1940 to 1945. 

£25.00
Kerkhoffs, B.       1982  Vroom Dreesmann   Paperback; previous owner's name to title page otherwise very good in 
card covers. Dutch text. 

34338 DRIEMAAL ARNHEM

224 page

Reassessment of the role played in the battle by the Airborne Signals, and the communication 
problems. Includes the experiences since their formation in 1942 and their role in North Africa, 
Sicily and Italy. Illustrations & maps. 

£45.00
Golden, L.       1984  William Kimber   Hardback, corners of pages dented, corners of boards dented otherwise a good 
clean copy in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

31619 ECHOES FROM ARNHEM

197 page

Reassessment of the role played in the battle by the Airborne Signals, and the communication 
problems. Includes the experiences since their formation in 1942 and their role in North Africa, 
Sicily and Italy. Illustrations & maps. 

£50.00
Golden, L.       1984  William Kimber   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

31621 ECHOES FROM ARNHEM

197 page
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Reassessment of the role played in the battle by the Airborne Signals, and the communication 
problems. Includes the experiences since their formation in 1942 and their role in North Africa, 
Sicily and Italy. Illustrations & maps. 

£45.00
Golden, L.       1984  William Kimber   Hardback, boards dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

33635 ECHOES FROM ARNHEM

197 page

Reassessment of the role played in the battle by the Airborne Signals, and the communication 
problems. Includes the experiences since their formation in 1942 and their role in North Africa, 
Sicily and Italy. Illustrations & maps. 

£50.00
Golden, L.       1984  William Kimber   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

34129 ECHOES FROM ARNHEM

197 page

Reassessment of the role played in the battle by the Airborne Signals, and the communication 
problems. Includes the experiences since their formation in 1942 and their role in North Africa, 
Sicily and Italy. Illustrations & maps. 

£40.00
Golden, L.       1984  William Kimber   Hardback, slight lean to spine, wrinkle to a couple of pages otherwise very 
good in scratched and edge-creased dustjacket. 

24523 ECHOES FROM ARNHEM

197 page

Combined reprint of two important mauals. An analysis of German (plus the Italian and Japanese) 
airborne forces and a post-war report on German airborne operations and effectiveness, written 
by a number of experience German senior officers. Illus. 

£18.00
Military Intelligence Service, War Department      2004  MLRS   New paperback copies. (please note this is a print-on-
demand reprint of the original publication; production quality is variable. ) 

14300 ENEMY AIRBORNE FORCES (1942) AND AIRBORNE OPERATIONS: A GERMAN APPRAISAL

193 page

Some of the equipment and personal effects available to the British and Commonweath military 
forces during the Second World War. Includes webbing, medical equipment, tools and 
instruments, anti-gas equipment, signals equipment, camp equipment, folding bicycles and 
lightweight motorcycles, gliders and airborne equipment. Over 1300 photographs. 

£24.95
Gordon, D. B.      2010  Pictorial Histories   New paperback copies. Revised and expanded edition. 

32944 EQUIPMENT OF THE WWII TOMMY: REVISED AND EXPANDED EDITION

658 page

Pegasus I - the largest escape by soldiers from enemy-occupied territory. A corrected reprint of 
Major Digby Tatham Warter's memoir; with additional information on Pegasus II. Illustrated. 

£7.99

Sigmond, R. & Van Den Bosch, C.       1999  Airborne Museum 'hartenstein'   Booklet. New paperback copies. 

35871 ESCAPE ACROSS THE RHINE: OPERATIONS 'PEGASUS' I AND II, OCTOBER / NOVEMBER 
1944

42 page

The author's experiences at Arnhem Bridge; his capture and escape, his journey through occupied 
Europe and eventual return to the UK. Illustrated. 

£16.99
Freeman, G.       2010  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies. 

31188 ESCAPE FROM ARNHEM: A GLIDER PILOT'S STORY

135 page

A chronological guide to the German paratrooper in 1/6 scale model figures. Historical 
background with modelling notes. Illustrated throughout with colour photographs. 

£14.95
Collignon, Y. & Giuliani, R.       2008  Histoire & Collections   Action Figures & Toys series 5. New paperback 
copies. 

24475 FALLSCHIRMJAGER IN ACTION FIGURES

82 page

Volume 1: From Storm Battalion to Regiment 1916-1941. Illustrated. 

£70.00
Peters, K. J.      1992  R. James Bender Publishing   First hardback edition. New hardback copy in dented pictorial 
boards. Dual English / German text. 

29071 FALLSCHIRMJAGER REGT. 3: A PICTORIAL HISTORY: VOLUME 1

265 page

With the 101st Airborne from Normandy to Bastogne. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Bowen, R. M.      2001  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

26237 FIGHTING WITH THE SCREAMING EAGLES

256 page
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With the 101st Airborne from Normandy to Bastogne. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Bowen, R. M.      2001  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

26236 FIGHTING WITH THE SCREAMING EAGLES

256 page

A history of the 21st Independent Parachute Company, the original pathfinders of the British 
Airborne Forces, 1942-1946. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Kent, R.       1979  Batsford   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

33714 FIRST IN! PARACHUTE PATHFINDER COMPANY

181 page

A history of the 21st Independent Parachute Company, the original pathfinders of the British 
Airborne Forces, 1942-1946. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Kent, R.       1979  Batsford   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

30640 FIRST IN! PARACHUTE PATHFINDER COMPANY

181 page

A history of the 21st Independent Parachute Company, the original pathfinders of the British 
Airborne Forces, 1942-1946. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Kent, R.       1979  Batsford   Hardback, previous owner's name to paste-down, otherwise very good in faded and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

29800 FIRST IN! PARACHUTE PATHFINDER COMPANY

181 page

Account by an Australian soldier during the airborne battle of Crete and his escape from a 
German prisoner of war camp; uncensored account 1st published 1944. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Lind, L.       1991  Kangaroo Press   Hardback, rub to endpaper otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

12979 FLOWERS OF RETHYMNON: ESCAPE FROM CRETE

128 page

Major reference study - recommended. Over 600 colour and b/w photographs. 

£49.95

Glenn, H.       2000  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

34766 FOR KING AND COUNTRY: BRITISH AIRBORNE UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA & EQUIPMENT IN 
WORLD WAR II

192 page

Captain Critchell served with the 501st throughout its service; his account is written in half 
history / half novel form. The 501st served in Normandy, Holland and at Bastogne. Illustrations & 
maps. Reprint of 1947 edition. 

£30.00
Critchell, L. Captain.       1982  Battery Press   New hardback copies. 

25542 FOUR STARS OF HELL: THE 501ST PARACHUTE INFANTRY REGIMENT IN WWII

354 page

A detailed study of the 505th PIR, the only regiment during WWII to make four combat jumps: 
Sicily, Salerno, Normandy and Holland. Illustrations & maps. 

£18.99

Nordyke, P.       2006  Zenith Press   New hardback copies. 

27981 FOUR STARS OF VALOR: THE COMBAT HISTORY OF THE 505TH PARACHUTE 
INFANTRY REGIMENT IN WORLD WAR II

480 page

General Stanislaw Sosabowski's personal account of his experiences and that of the First Polish 
Independent Parachute Brigade Group; its formation and role during Operation Market Garden. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£26.95
Sosabowski, S. Major-General.       1982  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Reprint. 

34128 FREELY I SERVED

203 page

Detailed study following the 156, one of the first British parachute battalions, from their formation 
in Delhi to the Battle of Arnhem and its aftermath. With many first-hand accounts. Includes 
material on Operations Pegasus I and II. With over 350 b/w photographs (many previously 
unpublished) , and 40 colour maps and illustrations. 

£35.00
O'Reilly, J.       2009  Thoroton Publishing Ltd.    New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

31586 FROM DELHI TO ARNHEM: 156 PARACHUTE BATTALION

432 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Mead, R.       2010  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

33889 GENERAL 'BOY': THE LIFE OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL SIR FREDERICK BROWNING

276 page
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The creation, evolution, and early operational deployment of the German airborne forces; 
includes Orders of Battle. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B.       2004  Osprey   Battle Orders 4. New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

29862 GERMAN AIRBORNE DIVISIONS: BLITZKREIG 1940–41

96 page

The changes in their organization, training and doctrine. Illustrations and maps. 

£8.00
Quarrie, B.       2005  Osprey   Battle Orders 15. New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

29863 GERMAN AIRBORNE DIVISIONS: MEDITERRANEAN THEATRE 1942-45

96 page

DFS 230, DFS 331, Go 242, Go 345, Ka 430, Me 321 & Ju 322. Numerous photos & line 
drawings. 

£7.95
Nowarra, H. J.        Schiffer   Booklet, new copies. 

11618 GERMAN GLIDERS IN WORLD WAR II

48 page

From recruitment and training, through every theatre of war; their weapons and equipment - 
compiled from over b/w 200 contemporary photographs, with narrative text. 

£15.00

McNab, C.       2000  Aurum   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in chipped and creased 
dustjacket. 

34340 GERMAN PARATROOPERS: THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE FALLSCHIRMJAGER 
IN WORLD WAR II

176 page

From recruitment and training, through every theatre of war; their weapons and equipment - 
compiled from over b/w 200 contemporary photographs, with narrative text. 

£15.00

McNab, C.       2000  Aurum   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in scuffed and creased 
dustjacket. 

28015 GERMAN PARATROOPERS: THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE FALLSCHIRMJAGER 
IN WORLD WAR II

176 page

From recruitment and training, through every theatre of war; their weapons & equipment - 
compiled from over 200 contemporary photos, with narrative text. 

£15.00

McNab, C.       2000  Aurum   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed dustjacket. 

27940 GERMAN PARATROOPERS: THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE FALLSCHIRMJAGER 
IN WORLD WAR II

176 page

Uniforms, insignia and equipment of the Fallschirmjager during the Second World War. 
Illustrated with over 300 b/w and colour photographs. 

£49.95
Kurtz, R.       2001  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

28354 GERMAN PARATROOPS

197 page

A detailed study with many colour photographs of original items and contemporary b/w wartime 
photographs. 

£69.95

Hodgin, J. E.      2008  Schiffer   New hardback copies. (A large, heavy book please contact us for oversas postage. ) 

24885 GERMAN PARATROOPS IN NORTH AFRICA: TROPICAL UNIFORMS, HEADGEAR, AND 
INSIGNIA OF THE FALLSCHIRMJAGER IN WORLD WAR II

204 page

The German airborne participation in Operation Weserubung - the assault on Denmark and 
Norway. Illustrated. 

£35.00

Gonzalez, O.       2009  Schiffer   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £37.50. 

29868 GERMAN PARATROOPS IN SCANDINAVIA: FALLSHIRMJAGER IN DENMARK AND 
NORWAY APRIL-JUNE 1940

190 page

Detailed study of their formation, role and experiences. Illustrated with over 100 b/w photographs 
and maps. 

£15.00
Kuhn, V.       1978  Ian Allan   Hardback, slight lean to spine otherwise very good in very good copy dustjacket. 

28355 GERMAN PARATROOPS IN WORLD WAR II

240 page
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Duane Fisher served with the 101st Airborne in the 501st Parachute Infantry; jumping in 
Normandy and Holland, and serving in Bastogne. Much of the memoir deals with his post-war 
military career, serving in Korea and Vietnam. Illustrated. 

£17.99
Fisher, D.       2009  Authorhouse   New paperback copies. 

30484 GERONIMO DAY

460 page

Over 630 colour and b/w photographs; superb photographic reference study; dress uniforms, 
jump jackets, headgear, boots, jump wings, unit patches & insignia, equipment, weapons, Marine 
Corps, Troop Carrier &Airborne Engineers etc. 

£49.95
Rentz, B.       1999  Schiffer   New copies, large format hardback. 

29835 GERONIMO! U.S AIRBORNE UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA & EQUIPMENT IN WORLD WAR II

192 page

Colour photo guide to hundreds of items of original WW2 American issue equipment, weapons, 
clothing, insignia, publications etc. Includes female uniforms, medical items, radios, rations, 
tentage & specialist equipment. Recommended source book! 

£35.00

Enjames, Henri-Paul.       2008  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies. English text. Reprint. 

25591 GI: GOVERNMENT ISSUE - US ARMY EUROPEAN THEATRE OF OPERATIONS 
COLLECTOR GUIDE: VOLUME 1

272 page

Detailed study of the role of the Glider Pilot Regiment during Operation Market Garden. 
Illustrated

£20.00
Peters, M. & Buist, L.       2009  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

28549 GLIDER PILOTS AT ARNHEM

356 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Harclerode, P.       2000  Caxton   Hardback, very good in torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

33807 'GO TO IT! ' THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION

192 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Harclerode, P.       2000  Caxton   Hardback, very good in torn, creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

33927 'GO TO IT! ' THE ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION

192 page

The use of airborne troops at Crete and Arnhem, based on first-hand accounts with German and 
British soldiers. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Blandford, E. L.      1993  BCA Book Club   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket

27404 GREEN DEVILS - RED DEVILS: UNTOLD TALES OF THE AIRBORNE FORCES IN THE 
SECOND WORLD WAR

204 page

The author was a radio operator in the 81st Squadron and participated in all its combat, and most 
of its other missions. Detailed study based on first-hand accounts. Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Wolfe, M.       1989  University of Pennsylvania Press   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

32472 GREEN LIGHT! MEN OF THE 81ST TROOP CARRIER SQUADRON TELL THEIR STORY

498 page

Comprehensive study of the operations carried out between 18-25 September 1944. Illustrations & 
maps. With separate index. 

£49.95

Van Hees, A-J.       2004  Self Published   New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

33981 GREEN ON! A DETAILED SURVEY OF THE BRITISH PARACHUTE SORTIES DURING 
OPERATION MARKET GARDEN

379 page

Account of the Household Cavalrymen and Guardsmen who fought with the early SAS and the 
SOE or served with the Parachute Regiment in the Second World War. Includes the short-lived 
Guards Parachute Battalion, in Palastine, and the Guards Independent Parachute Company in 
the post-war years; and the role of the Household Cavalry in the Airborne forces, up to 
publication. Illustrated, 

£70.00

Watson, J. N. P.      1997  Michael Russell (Publishing) Ltd.    Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

31640 GUARDSMEN OF THE SKY: AN ACCOUNT OF THE INVOLVEMENT OF HOUSEHOLD 
TROOPS IN THE AIRBORNE FORCES

191 page
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Account of the Household Cavalrymen and Guardsmen who fought with the early SAS and the 
SOE or served with the Parachute Regiment in the Second World War. Includes the short-lived 
Guards Parachute Battalion, in Palastine, and the Guards Independent Parachute Company in 
the post-war years; and the role of the Household Cavalry in the Airborne forces, up to 
publication. Illustrated, 

£45.00

Watson, J. N. P.      1997  Michael Russell (Publishing) Ltd.    Hardback, exlib, usual library markings and stamps, 
occasional mark and crease to pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. Uncommon. A good reference copy. 

33924 GUARDSMEN OF THE SKY: AN ACCOUNT OF THE INVOLVEMENT OF HOUSEHOLD 
TROOPS IN THE AIRBORNE FORCES

191 page

Battlefield guide. US 101st Airborne and Guards Armoured Division. Illustrations and maps. 

£9.95
Saunders, T.       2001  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Battleground Europe Market Garden. New paperback copies. 

28320 HELL'S HIGHWAY

208 page

A well illustrated introduction, with maps and photographs. Published in conjunction with 
Gearbox Software's video game 'Brothers in Arms: Hells Highway' the book features selected 
screen shots from the game. 

£8.00

Antal, J.       2008  Zenith Press   New paperback copies. 

25533 HELL'S HIGHWAY: THE TRUE STORY OF THE 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION DURING 
OPERATION MARKET GARDEN, SEPTEMBER 17-25, 1944

160 page

The development and use of gliders and glider operations, primarily dealing with their use during 
the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Wood, A.       1990  PSL   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise fine in lightly rubbed dustjacket. 

21859 HISTORY OF THE WORLD'S GLIDER FORCES

312 page

The development and use of gliders and glider operations, primarily dealing with their use during 
the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Wood, A.       1990  PSL   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise fine in lightly rubbed dustjacket. 

20609 HISTORY OF THE WORLD'S GLIDER FORCES

312 page

The development and use of gliders and glider operations, primarily dealing with their use during 
the Second World War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Wood, A.       1990  PSL   Hardback, wrinkle to margin of first few pages, pages yellowed otherwise good in torn and 
creased dustjacket. 

35929 HISTORY OF THE WORLD'S GLIDER FORCES

312 page

A wel illustrated account of their campaigns and battles. With numerous contemporary b/w 
wartime photographs. 

£10.00
Ailsby, C.       2000  Brassey's   Paperback, dent to corner of spine otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

28068 HITLER'S SKY WARRIORS: GERMAN PARATROOPERS IN ACTION 1939-1945

176 page

A wel illustrated account of their campaigns and battles. With numerous contemporary b/w 
wartime photographs. 

£15.00
Ailsby, C.       2000  Spellmount   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34502 HITLER'S SKY WARRIORS: GERMAN PARATROOPERS IN ACTION 1939-1945

176 page

Honours and awards of the British Airborne forces; includes a narrative of the events and 
additional information. 

£20.00
Buxton, D.       1985  Elmdon Publishing   Paperback; ink number to endpaper otherwise very good in creased and 
scratched card covers. Signed by the Author. First edition. 

37250 HONOUR TO THE AIRBORNE: PART 1: 1939-48

158 page

The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, corners of boards and last few pages dented, otherwise very 
good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21655 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page
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The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

24133 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page

The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27247 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page

The 1st Independent Squadron of the Glider Pilot Regiment; its role in North Africa, Sicily, Italy, 
southern France, Greece and Yugoslavia. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Morrison, W.       1988  William Kimber   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps ans markings, pages marked and 
stained, in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

32079 HORSA SQUADRON

176 page

Unabridged reprint of the 1974 edition, with the addition of a new preface by the author and 
additional photographs. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.99
Whiting, C.       2001  Cooper Square Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

20625 HUNTERS FROM THE SKY: THE GERMAN PARACHUTE CORPS 1940-1945

240 page

Study compiled from original battalion records and veterans accounts. The 307th served in Sicily, 
Italy, Normandy, Holland, Belgium and Germany. Includes POW lists, ROH and Awards. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£14.99
Turnbull, P.       2005  Authorhouse   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. 

32332 I MAINTAIN THE RIGHT: THE 307TH AIRBORNE ENGINEER BATTALION IN WW II

202 page

Brigadier John Hackett’s account of his escape after the Battle of Arnhem. 

£8.00
Hackett, J.       1977  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, previous owner's inscription and article taped to endpaper, light 
foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in faded & price-clipped dustjacket. 

20962 I WAS A STRANGER

219 page

Brigadier John Hackett’s account of his escape after the Battle of Arnhem. 

£10.00
Hackett, J.       1978  Chatto & Windus   Hardback, very good in faded and price-clipped dustjacket. 

29841 I WAS A STRANGER

219 page

Brigadier John Hackett’s account of his escape after the Battle of Arnhem. 

£5.00
Hackett, J.       1999  Pimlico   Paperback; pages yellowed otherwise very good in card covers. Reprint. 

29840 I WAS A STRANGER

223 page

Illustrated. 

£16.99

Whitlock, F.       2011  Casemate   New hardback copies. 

35896 IF CHAOS REIGNS: THE NEAR-DISASTER AND ULTIMATE TRIUMPH OF THE ALLIED 
AIRBORNE FORCES ON D-DAY, JUNE 6 1944

384 page

The 173d Airborne. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Berry, F. G.      1987  Bantam Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

23756 ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR: VOLUME 2: SKY SOLDIERS

158 page

Comprehensive collection of combat narratives, after action reports, documents, maps & 
photographs published for the first time. B/w & colour photographs. 

£55.00

Anzuoni, R. P.      2005  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

15402 I'M THE 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION: A HISTORY OF THE ALL AMERICAN DIVISION IN 
WORLD WAR II AFTER ACTION REPORTS

374 page

A well illustrated introduction. Includes facsimile newspaper and fold-out campaign map. 

£10.00
Scagell, R. (edited. )       1990  Marshall Cavendish / Imperial War Museum   Magazine; very good in lightly creased 
card covers. Issue 37 in the series. 

34080 IMAGES OF WAR ISSUE 37: ARNHEM

32 page
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The Battle for the Lower Maas, September - November 1944. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Tout, K.       2003  Sutton   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

21549 IN THE SHADOW OF ARNHEM

242 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Kershaw, R. J.      2007  Ian Allan   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99. Reprint. 

31590 IT NEVER SNOWS IN SEPTEMBER: THE GERMAN VIEW OF MARKET-GARDEN AND THE 
BATTLE OF ARNHEM SEPTEMBER 1944

364 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Mackenzie, C. B. (Urquhart, R. E. Foreword.)       1975  Linders-Adremo, Oosterbeek, Netherlands.    Paperback; very 
good in creased card covers. 11th edition. Dual English and Dutch text. 

37148 IT WAS LIKE THIS! A SHORT FACTUAL ACCOUNT OF THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM AND 
OOSTERBEEK / ZO WAS HET! 

84 page

The World War II memories of a paratrooper in the 508th PIR, 82nd Airborne Division. Dwayne 
Burns, Communications Sergeant, 508th Parachute Infantry Regiment, served in Normandy and at 
St. Vith. Illustrated

£19.99
Burns, D. T.      2006  Casemate   New hardback copies. 

28306 JUMP INTO THE VALLEY OF THE SHADOW

233 page

Historical background and uniform details. Illustrated with over 80 wartime b/w photographs and 
two colour plates by Ursula J. Lazard. 

£7.00
Davies, H. P.       1974  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. 

24126 KEY UNIFORM GUIDES 2: BRITISH PARACHUTE FORCES 1940-45

32 page

Historical background and uniform details. Illustrated with over 80 wartime b/w photographs and 
two colour plates by Ursula J. Lazard. 

£7.00
Davies, H. P.       1974  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. 

18645 KEY UNIFORM GUIDES 2: BRITISH PARACHUTE FORCES 1940-45

32 page

Historical background and uniform details. Illustrated with over 60 wartime b/w photographs and 
two colour plates by Pierre Turner. 

£7.00
Davis, B. L.      1974  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed card 
covers. 

13008 KEY UNIFORM GUIDES 5: GERMAN PARACHUTE FORCES 1935-45

32 page

Historical background and uniform details. Illustrated with over 50 wartime b/w photographs and 
two colour plates by Pierre Turner. 

£4.00
Davis, B. L.      1974  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback; indentation to endpaper, pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed card covers. 

26025 KEY UNIFORM GUIDES 6: U.S. AIRBORNE FORCES EUROPE 1942-45

32 page

A capsule biography of each recipient; includes the awarding of the various Knight's Cross 
grades and other details of rank and career. Over 130 b/w photographs. 

£15.00
Kurowski, F.       1995  Schiffer   Knight's of the Wehrmacht series. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33558 KNIGHT'S CROSS HOLDERS OF THE FALLSCHIRMJAGER

280 page

This is the early pre-numbered edition with colour plates by Michael Roffe. Later editions were 
numbered 22 in the 'Men-at-Arms' series. 

£6.00
Windrow, M.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms, 1st edition, paperback, stain to margin of pages, otherwise good in 
stained card covers. 

21202 LUFTWAFFE AIRBORNE AND FIELD UNITS

40 page

A stunningly illustrated and detailed study of the M1 helmet of the Second World War. With 700 
colour photographs, many close-up examples and detailed text. Includes helmet liners, unit 
painted helmets, camouflage helmets, and paratroop helmets. 

£60.00
Oosterman, P.       2007  M-1 Helmet Publishing   New hardback copies. Dual English and French text. 

24471 M-1 HELMET OF THE WW2 US GI

320 page
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The 551st of the 82nd Airborne Division. Illustrated. 

£20.00

Orfalea, G.       1997  The Free Press   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

37111 MESSENGERS OF THE LOST BATTALION: THE HEROIC 551ST AND THE TURNING OF 
THE TIDE AT THE BATTLE OF THE BULGE

408 page

The 551st of the 82nd Airborne Division. Illustrated. 

£20.00

Orfalea, G.       1997  The Free Press   Hardback; corner crease to one page otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

37188 MESSENGERS OF THE LOST BATTALION: THE HEROIC 551ST AND THE TURNING OF 
THE TIDE AT THE BATTLE OF THE BULGE

408 page

The 321st Glider Field Artillery Battalion was part of the 101st Airborne Division. Activated at 
Camp Claiborne, Louisiana, the 321st fought in Normandy, Holland, at Bastogne and in Central 
Germany. 268 illustrations & 1 map. First published in 1945.

£30.00

Perkins, J. K.      2004  Battery Press   New hardback copies

14363 MISSION ACCOMPLISHED: A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE 321ST GLIDER FIELD 
ARTILLERY BATTALION IN WORLD WAR II

112 page

Service in Sicily, Naples-Foggia, Anzio, Rhineland, Ardennes-Alsace, Central Europe. Illustrated. 

£16.99

Nordyke, P.       2008  Zenith Press   New hardback copies. 

28409 MORE THAN COURAGE: THE COMBAT HISTORY OF THE 504TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY 
REGIMENT IN WORLD WAR II

472 page

Service in Sicily, Naples-Foggia, Anzio, Rhineland, Ardennes-Alsace, Central Europe. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Nordyke, P.       2008  Zenith Press   Hardback; title page removed otherwise very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

34236 MORE THAN COURAGE: THE COMBAT HISTORY OF THE 504TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY 
REGIMENT IN WORLD WAR II

472 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Frost, J.       1991  Leo Cooper   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased and marked dustjacket. 

27425 NEARLY THERE: THE MEMOIRS OF JOHN FROST OF ARNHEM BRIDGE

250 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00
Frost, J.       1991  Leo Cooper   Hardback, corners of boards dented, otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

29648 NEARLY THERE: THE MEMOIRS OF JOHN FROST OF ARNHEM BRIDGE

250 page

Maps. 

£20.00
Marshall, S. L. A.       1962  Atlantic, Little, Brown & Co.    Hardback; boards dented and chipped, edge of pages 
marked and dented, otherwise good in torn, tape-marked and part-missing dustjacket. Second printing. 

24542 NIGHT DROP: THE AMERICAN AIRBORNE INVASION OF NORMANDY

425 page

Maps. 

£25.00
Marshall, S. L. A.       1962  Atlantic, Little, Brown & Co.    Hardback without dustjacket; light wrinkle to edge of first 
few pages otherwise very good in marked boards. Third printing. 

36984 NIGHT DROP: THE AMERICAN AIRBORNE INVASION OF NORMANDY

425 page

US 82nd Airborne and Guards Armoured Division. Battlefield guide. Illustrations and maps. 

£9.95
Saunders, T.       2001  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Battleground Europe Market Garden. New paperback copies. 

28317 NIJMEGEN, GRAVE AND GROESBEEK

208 page

Canadian Officers under the CANLOAN Scheme in the 7TH (Galloway) Battalion The King's Own 
Scottish Borderers 1944-1945. 1st British Airborne Division; Canada, UK, Holland and Norway. 
Illustrated with 190 b/w illustrations, 7 maps. 

£35.00
Sigmond, R. N.      2004  Sigmond Publishing   New hardback copies. 

37135 NINE DAYS AT ARNHEM

180 page

The story of the search for the men aboard a Horsa glider landed at Arnhem on 18 September 
1944. 

£25.00
Schmidt, H. W.      2009  Aspekt   New paperback copies. 

30390 NO RETURN FLIGHT: 13 PLATOON AT ARNHEM 1944

260 page
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Personal account of the author's experiences at Arnhem, and having refused to surrender, his 
seven months behind enemy lines; based on his diary written at the time. Illustrated. 

£29.99
Peatling, R.       2004  Self Published   New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. 

29851 NO SURRENDER AT ARNHEM

144 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00

Miller, V.       1994  Spellmount   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed and foxed, boards marked otherwise good in 
creased and marked dustjacket. 

34564 NOTHING IS IMPOSSIBLE: A GLIDER PILOT'S STORY OF SICILY, ARNHEM AND THE 
RHINE CROSSING

281 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00

Miller, V.       1994  Spellmount   Hardback, lean to spine; corners of a few pages creased, pages heavily yellowed, 
occasional marks, otherwise good in creased dustjacket. Signed by the Author to previous owner. 

34561 NOTHING IS IMPOSSIBLE: A GLIDER PILOT'S STORY OF SICILY, ARNHEM AND THE 
RHINE CROSSING

281 page

Narrative history of the charge by American paratroopers on the German paratroopers in 
Carentan, 1944. Well illustrated with wartime b/w photographs and colour photographs of 
associated militaria and souvenirs of the battle. 

£9.99
Bernage, G.       2010  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. 

35840 OBJECTIF CARENTAN 6-15 JUIN 1944

80 page

Study based on official records and personal accounts of members of the battalion. The battalion 
took part in the nine days of bitter fighting at Oosterbeek. Includes Battalion Roll of Honour. 
Illustrated. 

£35.00

Sigmond, R. N.      2009  Self Published.    New paperback copies. Revised edition; reprint of 1997 edition. Signed by 
the Author. 

32108 OFF AT LAST: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 7TH (GALLOWAY) BATTALION THE 
KING'S OWN SCOTTISH BORDERERS 1939-1945

220 page

Maps. Reprint of 1963 edition. 

£11.50
Cole, H. N. Lieut. -Colonel      2009  The Naval & Military Press   New paperback copies. 

30286 ON WINGS OF HEALING: THE STORY OF THE AIRBORNE MEDICAL SERVICES 1940-1960

245 page

The story of Operation Tonga, the initial phase of the invasion of Normandy 1944. Includes the 
attacks on the Merville Battery and the bridges over the Orne River and the Caen Canal. 
Illustrated. 

£7.00
Shannon, K. & Wright, S.       2000  Wrens Park   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £16.95.

32239 ONE NIGHT IN JUNE

208 page

Fictional account of civilian life during occupation and through the Battle of Arnhem and the 
aftermath. 

£12.99
Power, L.       2006  Authorhouse   New paperback copies. 

30485 OOSTERBEEK (A NOVEL) 

306 page

Major study of the planning and operations - including 30 Corps, 82nd and 101st US Airborne 
Divisions and the battle in Arnhem itself. 12 maps (6 fold-out) , 2 photographic plates and orders 
of battle. 

£42.00

Harris, G. W. Lt Col.      2005  MLRS   Paperback; new copy with a little shelf-wear; card covers a little creased and 
scuffed. Reprint from the original 1940s restricted documents. Single volume edition. (A reprint of the original 
publication; production quality is variable. ) 

34035 OPERATION MARKET GARDEN AND THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM: CAB 44/252 AND CAM 
44/254

296 page

With 1328 illustrations. 

£79.90
Margry, K. (edited. )         After the Battle   New hardback copies, in card slipcase. (This is a heavy set of books - 
please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

35307 OPERATION MARKET GARDEN THEN AND NOW: TWO VOLUME SET

752 page
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The story of the airborne landings in Holland through hundreds of 'then and now' comparison 
photographs. With 1328 illustrations. 

£79.90
Margry, K. (edited. )         After the Battle   New hardback copies, in card slipcase. (This is a heavy set of books - 
please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

30931 OPERATION MARKET GARDEN THEN AND NOW: TWO VOLUME SET

752 page

Single-sheet, fold-out guide to the 1994 anniversary events and places of interest in the 
Netherlands. English text. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Anon.       1994  Gelderland Board of Tourism   Booklet, very good but a little scuffed and creased. 

27204 OPERATION MARKET GARDEN: '44-'94 FIFTIETH ANNIVERSARY OF 'MARKET GARDEN' 
SEPTEMBER 1944

page

This paper argues that Ultra intelligence available should have warned Allied commanders of the 
risks involved in going through with Operation Market Garden. A thesis presented to the Faculty 
of the US Army Command and General Staff College, 1998.

£10.00
Jeffson, J. J.      2002  MLRS   New paperback copies. (please note this is a print-on-demand reprint, production 
quality is variable. ) 

20692 OPERATION MARKET-GARDEN: ULTRA INTELLIGENCE IGNORED

93 page

Detailed study of the brief campaign. Maps & illustrations. 

£10.99
Sadler, J.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

31868 OPERATION MERCURY: THE BATTLE FOR CRETE 1941

226 page

Battlefield guide. Illustrations and maps. 

£14.99

Saunders, T.       2008  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Battleground The Rhine Crossing. New paperback copies. 

28322 OPERATION VARSITY: RHINE CROSSING: THE BRITISH & CANADIAN AIRBORNE 
ASSAULT

208 page

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£25.00
Katcher, P.       1978  Osprey   Paperback, corners of pages dented otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29977 OSPREY VANGUARD 5: US 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION 1942-45

40 page

Primarily an account of the developments, uses and experiences during the Second World War; 
with reference to the post-war developments and use of helicopters during the Vietnam War. 
Illustrated with 16 pages of b/w photographs and 18 maps. 

£8.00
Hickey, M.       1979  Mills & Boon   Hardback, very good in faded, edge-creased, and price-clipped dustjacket. 

20592 OUT OF THE SKY: A HISTORY OF AIRBORNE WARFARE

288 page

Including many previously unpublished photographs. Illustrated. 

£8.99
Van Teeseling, P. A.      2000  Kontrast Publishing   New paperback copies. 

24398 OVER & OVER: EYEWITNESS ACCOUNTS OF THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM

96 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harclerode, P.       1993  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

15706 PARA! FIFTY YEARS OF THE PARACHUTE REGIMENT

415 page

A living historian's introduction to the organization, equipment, tactics and techniques of the US 
Army's elite Airborne Troops in combat on the Western Front in World War II. A well illustrated 
introduction to historical re-enactment. 

£39.99
Ross, R. T.      2010  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

33239 PARACHUTE RIFLE COMPANY

216 page

Detailed study with over 500 photographs, many in colour. 

£55.00

Mason, C.       2004  Schiffer   New hardback copies. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

33939 PARAMARINE: UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT OF MARINE CORPS PARACHUTE UNITS IN 
WORLD WAR II

230 page
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£5.00

Buckingham, W. F.      2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99.

29631 PARAS: THE BIRTH OF BRITISH AIRBORNE FORCES FROM CHURCHILL'S RAIDERS TO 
1ST PARACHUTE BRIGADE

255 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Devlin, G. M.      1979  Robson Books   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

23839 PARATROOPER! : THE SAGA OF PARACHUTE AND GLIDER TROOPS DURING WORLD 
WAR II

717 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00

Devlin, G. M.      1979  Robson Books   Hardback, pages yellowed, spine pulled, boards dented otherwise good in 
faded, torn, wrinkled and creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

34349 PARATROOPER! : THE SAGA OF PARACHUTE AND GLIDER TROOPS DURING WORLD 
WAR II

717 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Devlin, G. M.      1979  Robson Books   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

34309 PARATROOPER! : THE SAGA OF PARACHUTE AND GLIDER TROOPS DURING WORLD 
WAR II

717 page

Fascinating contemporary study; includes the useof paratroops in Crete and the action at Eben-
Emael; with discussion of the proposed uses and tactical employment. With 28 diagrams. 

£25.00

Miksche, F. O. Captain.       1943  Faber and Faber   Hardback without dustjacket, black cloth boards dented and 
marked, text clean and tidy, a good copy of an uncommon study. 

28356 PARATROOPS: THE HISTORY, ORGANIZATION AND TACTICAL USE OF AIRBORNE 
FORMATIONS

167 page

Account of the 82nd Airborne's short stay in Northern Ireland based on reminiscences of the men 
themselves; includes their service in France and Germany. Illustrated. 

£25.00
McCann, J. P.      2005  Colourprint Books   Paperback; fine in fine card covers. 

37281 PASSING THROUGH: THE 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION IN NORTHERN IRELAND 1943-44

128 page

The British glider-borne assault on the Orne river and canal bridges. Based on eye-witness 
accounts from British, German and French sources. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Ambrose, S. E.      1984  George Allen & Unwin   First edition, second impression. Hardback, corners of boards 
dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

29871 PEGASUS BRIDGE 6 JUNE 1944

156 page

The British glider-borne assault on the Orne river and canal bridges. Based on eye-witness 
accounts from British, German and French sources. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Ambrose, S. E.      1984  George Allen & Unwin   First edition, second impression. Hardback, very good in lightly 
creased dustjacket. 

20606 PEGASUS BRIDGE 6 JUNE 1944

156 page

The British glider-borne assault on the Orne river and canal bridges. Based on eye-witness 
accounts from British, German and French sources. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Ambrose, S. E.      1984  George Allen & Unwin   First edition. Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

29870 PEGASUS BRIDGE 6 JUNE 1944

156 page

The British glider-bone assault, 6th June 1944. Illustrations & maps. 

£2.00
Ambrose, S. E.      1984  Simon & Schuster   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

29872 PEGASUS BRIDGE 6 JUNE 1944

199 page

The British glider-bone assault, 6th June 1944. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Ambrose, S. E.      1988  Touchstone   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

23760 PEGASUS BRIDGE 6 JUNE 1944

199 page
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Illustrated. 

£11.99
Fowler, W.       2010  Osprey   Raid 11. New paperback copies. 

32223 PEGASUS BRIDGE: BENOUVILLE D-DAY 1944

64 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£70.00
Cholewczynski, G. F.      1993  Greenhill / Sarpendon   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33901 POLES APART: THE POLISH AIRBORNE AT THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM

318 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£70.00
Cholewczynski, G. F.      1993  Greenhill / Sarpendon   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise 
fine in fine dustjacket. 

29642 POLES APART: THE POLISH AIRBORNE AT THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM

318 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£68.00
Cholewczynski, G. F.      1993  Greenhill / Sarpendon   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

33633 POLES APART: THE POLISH AIRBORNE AT THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM

318 page

Personal stories of the veterans of the United States 82nd Airborne Division from WW2 in the 
European theatre of operations. Including a summary of the War Diary of William Tucker, I 
Company, Third Battalion, 505th PIR. Illustrations & maps. 

£40.00
Wills, D.       1992  Self Published.    Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. 

36966 PUT ON YOUR BOOTS AND PARACHUTES! 

280 page

Personal stories of the veterans of the United States 82nd Airborne Division from WW2 in the 
European theatre of operations. Including a summary of the War Diary of William Tucker, I 
Company, Third Battalion, 505th PIR. Illus & maps. 

£30.00
Wills, D.       1992  Self Published.    Hardback, edge of pages yellowed and wrinkled, scuff to margins of a few 
pages; text clean and tidy; in chipped pictorial boards. A good reference copy. Signed by the Author. 

32540 PUT ON YOUR BOOTS AND PARACHUTES! 

280 page

Personal stories of the veterans of the United States 82nd Airborne Division from WW2 in the 
European theatre of operations. Including a summary of the War Diary of William Tucker, I 
Company, Third Battalion, 505th PIR. Illustrations & maps. 

£40.00
Wills, D.       1992  Self Published.    Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed and dented pictorial boards. 

21438 PUT ON YOUR BOOTS AND PARACHUTES! 

280 page

Illustrated with 16 pages of b/w photographs. Maps. 

£8.00
Thompson, J.       1989  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

28357 READY FOR ANYTHING: THE PARACHUTE REGIMENT AT WAR 1940-1982

365 page

The story of the Medical Services in the 1st Airborne Division in World War II. Illustrated. 

£28.00
Cherry, N.       2005  R. N. Sigmond   Hardback, mud splash to edge of pages, endpapers and title page; crease to 
endpaper. Sold as a good reference copy. Signed by the Author. Reprint. 

33448 RED BERETS AND RED CROSSES

168 page

The story of the Medical Services in the 1st Airborne Division in World War II. Illustrated. 

£39.99
Cherry, N.       2005  R. N. Sigmond   New hardback copies. Signed by the Author. Reprint. 

28894 RED BERETS AND RED CROSSES

168 page

Illustrated. 

£24.99
Bernage, G.       2002  Heimdal   New hardback copies; corners of boards dented. 

30658 RED DEVILS IN NORMANDY: 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION 5-6 JUNE 1944

168 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Ledwoch, J. & Solarz, J.       1996  Wydawnictwo, Warszawa   Militaria 9. Paperback; very good in lightly creased 
card covers. Polish text. 

34082 RED DEVILS: ARNHEM 1944

62 page
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History of the Army paratroopers from their origins in 1937. Includes details of the Army 
paratrooper badge, the Fallschirmschutzenbzeichen (Heer). Illustrated with 600 photographs, 
many in colour. 

£55.00
Queen, E.       2003  R. James Bender Publishing   New hardback copies. 

29858 RED SHINES THE SUN: A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE FALLSCHIRM-INFANTERIE

240 page

The story of the 1st Airborne Reconnaissance Squadron at Arnhem. Illustrations & maps. 

£55.00
Fairley, J.       1990  Peaton Press   Second edition. Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in scuffed 
card covers. Signed by the Author. 

36725 REMEMBER ARNHEM

235 page

The story of the 1st Airborne Reconnaissance Squadron at Arnhem. Illustrations & maps. 

£60.00
Fairley, J.       1990  Peaton Press   Second edition. Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. Signed by the Author. 

35643 REMEMBER ARNHEM

235 page

The story of the 1st Airborne Reconnaissance Squadron at Arnhem. Illustrations & maps. 

£55.00
Fairley, J.       1990  Peaton Press   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise very good in lightly creased card 
covers. Signed by the Author. Second Edition. 

35419 REMEMBER ARNHEM

235 page

The story of the 1st Airborne Reconnaissance Squadron at Arnhem. Illustrations & maps. 

£55.00
Fairley, J.       1990  Peaton Press   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. Signed by the Author. Second 
Edition. 

32080 REMEMBER ARNHEM

235 page

From activation in 1942 to 1945. Appendices include a Roll of Honor for division dead, an 
accounting of individual decorations, foreign citations awarded to the division and airborne songs 
and poems. 122 illustrations & photographs and 107 maps. 

£45.00
Rapport, L. & Northwood, A.       2000  Battery Press   New hardback copies; issued without dustjacket. Reprint of the 
original 1948 edition (not the later 1965 second edition. ) 

21990 RENDEZVOUS WITH DESTINY: A HISTORY OF THE 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION

822 page

Dedicated to the memory of the men of 48 and 49 Air Despatch Groups, Royal Army Service 
Corps who gave their lives during Operation 'Market-Garden' 17-26 September 1944. Illustrated. 

£16.99
Van Halteren, P.       2008  Privately Published   New paperback copies. 

25314 ROLL OF HONOUR (AIR DESPATCH / MARKET-GARDEN) 

184 page

Updated edition. Comprehensive record of the fallen of the Battle of Arnhem. With much new 
material unearthed by a team of researchers led by Geert Maassen and Philip Reinders. Includes 
information about the way in which many of those listed met their deaths. Illustrations and maps. 

£25.99
Hey, J. A. (edited. )       2011  The Society of Friends of the Airborne Museum, Oosterbeek   New hardback copies. 

36453 ROLL OF HONOUR: BATTLE OF ARNHEM SEPTEMBER 1944 (5TH REVISED EDITION) 

266 page

Well illustrated guide to the town during the battle, with many contemporary photographs, 
illustrations and maps. 

£10.00
Jutras, P.         Editions Heimdal   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. Dual English & French text. 

30186 SAINTE-MERE-EGLISE AND THE AERIAL INVASION, D-DAY 6 JUNE 1944

112 page

Over 440 never before published period photographs taken at Ste-Mere-Eglise early June 1944, 
plus numerous colour photographs of airborne equipment and uniforms worn during the battle 
and Normandy campaign. 

£40.00
Trez, M. De.       2004  D-Day Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price. (A heavy book - please contact us 
for overseas postage price) . 

30669 SAINTE-MERE-EGLISE: PHOTOGRAPHS OF D-DAY

304 page

Study of it's formation in India to it's destruction at Arnhem, written by one of it's founder 
members Harry Bankhead. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Bankhead, H.       1999  Anthony Rowe   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Revised, second edition. Signed by the 
Author. 

29855 SALUTE TO THE STEADFAST: FROM DELHI TO ARNHEM WITH 151/156 PARACHUTE 
BATTALION

120 page
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Study of it's formation in India to it's destruction at Arnhem, written by one of it's founder 
members Harry Bankhead. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00

Bankhead, H.       2005  Anthony Rowe   New paperback copies. Third, enlarged edition. 

36800 SALUTE TO THE STEADFAST: FROM DELHI TO ARNHEM WITH 151/156 PARACHUTE 
BATTALION

206 page

Biography of General Sir John Hackett who raised the 4th Parachute Brigade which he 
commanded at Arnhem. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Fullick, R.       2003  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95.

30042 SHAN HACKETT: THE PURSUIT OF EXACTITUDE

231 page

The author's experiences from training through Operation Overlord and Operation Market 
Garden, to his capture at Arnhem and life as a POW. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Morrison, A.       2002  Airlife   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

32127 SILENT INVADER: A GLIDER PILOT'S STORY OF THE INVASION OF EUROPE IN WORLD 
WAR II

160 page

Glider operations in the Far East, the Mediterranean; at Eban-Emal; their role in the invasion of 
Europe 1944-45; Russian glider operations, and German operations on the Eastern Front. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Lynch, T.       2008  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

31189 SILENT SKIES: GLIDERS AT WAR 1939-1945

210 page

Clothing, headgear, weapons & equipment; illustrated throughout with b/w photographs, includes 
16 pages in colour. 

£20.99
Mason, C.       2000  Pictorial Histories   The World War II German Army Combat Collector's Handbook. New 
paperback copies. 

20709 SOLDAT: VOLUME EIGHT - FALLSCHIRMJAGER

300 page

A photographic study, with background history, organization, role 'in action', personalities, 
uniforms and equipment. 

£5.00
Ellis, C.       2002  Ian Allan   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99.

31383 SPEARHEAD 3: 7TH FLIEGER DIVISION: STUDENT'S FALLSCHIRMJAGER ELITE

96 page

An introduction to the origins, organisation and Second World War battle history; includes some 
of the personalities; equipment and uniforms. Numerous contemporary wartime b/w and colour 
photographs, with several colour photographs of re-enactors. 

£5.00
Verier, M.       2001  Ian Allan   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99.

14234 SPEARHEAD 4: 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION 'ALL AMERICAN'

96 page

Account of the only Fallschirmjager-Bataillon of the Waffen-SS during World War Two. 
Budapest - Leskovac - Drvar - Kaunas - Raseinen - Malmedy - Schwedt - Zehden - Prenzlau. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£24.95
Michaelis, R.       2008  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

29854 SS-FALLSCHIRMJAGER BATAILLON 500/600

118 page

Account of the combat action from 6-9 June, 1944 by all 82nd units in Ste. Mere-Eglise - Chef-du-
Pont parimeter. The author was a Pathfinder and member of A Company, 505th PIR. Illustrated. 

£19.99

Murphy, R. M.      2009  Casemate   New hardback copies. 

29165 STE. MERE-EGLISE, JUNE 1944: NO BETTER PLACE TO DIE: THE BATTLE FOR LA FIERE 
BRIDGE

272 page

Account based on archive material and interviews with survivors. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Lucas, J.       1988  Guild Publishing   Hardback, fine copy in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27411 STORMING EAGLES: GERMAN AIRBORNE FORCES IN WORLD WAR TWO

191 page

Account based on archive material and interviews with survivors. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Lucas, J.       1988  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

32590 STORMING EAGLES: GERMAN AIRBORNE FORCES IN WORLD WAR TWO

191 page
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T. Moffatt Burriss, a highly decorated platoon leader and company commander served in the 50th 
PIR, 82nd Airborne Division during the invasion of Sicily, the Italian Campaign, Operation 
Market Garden and the Battle of the Bulge. Illus & maps. 

£11.95
Burriss, T. M.      2000  Brassey's   New paperback copies. 

15875 STRIKE AND HOLD: A MEMOIR OF THE 82ND AIRBORNE IN WORLD WAR II

214 page

The formation, development and training of Britain's WW2 special forces. The raids on St 
Nazaire, Dieppe, Lofoten, Glomfjord, Tragino and Bruneval, the Channel Islands, the coast of 
northern France, Vaagso, North Africa and Vermork. Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Cherry, N.       2009  Helion & Company Ltd.    New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00.

27405 STRIKING BACK: BRITAIN'S AIRBORNE AND COMMANDO RAIDS 1940-42

422 page

Illustrated. 

£19.99

Lebenson, L.       2007  Casemate   New hardback copies. 

21869 SURROUNDED BY HEROES: SIX CAMPAIGNS WITH DIVISION HEADQUARTERS, 82D 
AIRBORNE DIVISION, 1942-1945

214 page

Written by Air Commodore Wheeler, a test pilot himself. An account of the role and work of test 
pilots during the Second World War; includes the development of troop carrying gliders and their 
use in Sicily, D-Day and at Arnhem. 

£15.00
Wheeler, A.       1963  G. T. Foulis & Co. Ltd.    Paperback, dent to corner of a few pages otherwise good in dented 
card covers. 

18773 TESTING AEROPLANES IN WARTIME…'THAT NOTHING FAILED THEM'

243 page

Study revealing how a light infantry division, complemented by key attachments, stopped an 
armour-heavy German corps. Maps. 

£12.00
Mitchell, R. M. Colonel.       1987  Combat Studies Institute   Booklet, fine in card covers. 

22483 THE 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION'S DEFENSE OF BASTOGNE

50 page

Pilots, Paratroops, and Gliders in North Africa, Sicily, England, France & Germany. A history of 
the 32nd Troop Carrier Squadron of the 314th Troop Carrier Group of the 52nd Troop Carrier 
Wing during the years 1942-1946. Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Van Reken, D. L.      1989  Self Published.    Paperback, dent to corner of pages otherwise good; card covers marked 
by ink where previous owner's details blacked out from inside front cover. Uncommon. 

22121 THE 32ND TROOP CARRIER SQUADRON: AN AIRBORNE C-47 SQUADRON 1942-1945

204 page

Over 230 b/w and colour photographs, 

£30.00

Anzuoni, R. P.      2001  Schiffer   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29846 THE ALL AMERICAN: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION 
1917 - TO THE PRESENT

176 page

A history, from its origins in World War One as an infantry division, through its service in World 
War Two in Normandy, Holland and Vietnam, Grenada and Honduras. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Thompson, L.       1988  David & Charles   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

20445 THE ALL AMERICANS: THE 82ND AIRBORNE

192 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Flanagan, E. M. Lt. Gen.      1989  Presidio   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

36983 THE ANGELS: A HISTORY OF THE 11TH AIRBORNE DIVISION

422 page

Originally published in 1947 by the Infantry Journal Press, this is the first official history for the 
11th Airborne Division in World War II. With 146 b/w photographs & 25 maps. 

£30.00
Flanagan, E.       1988  Battery Press   New hardback copies. 

35930 THE ANGELS: A HISTORY OF THE 11TH AIRBORNE DIVISION 1943-1946

192 page

The important and often overlooked actions that took place on 17 and 18 September 1944. 
Illustrated. Translated from the Dutch text by Hanjo Braakman. 

£12.95
Verhoef, C. E. H. J.      2003  Aspekt   New paperback copies. 

32450 THE BATTLE FOR GINKEL HEATH NEAR EDE 17 AND 18 SEPTEMBER 1944

124 page
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A concise account of the campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Hibbert, C.       1963  Batsford   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper, boards a little rubbed otherwise very 
good in chipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

29827 THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM

224 page

A concise account of the campaign. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Hibbert, C.       1998  Windrush Press   Paperback, fine copy in lightly faded covers. Reprint of the edition first 
published 1962. 

29856 THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM

207 page

Account of the capture of the Merville Battery by the 9th Battalion, the Parachute Regiment. Maps 
& illustrations. 

£15.00
Golley, J.       1982  Jane's   Hardback, ownership name to endpaper, otherwise very good in edge-creased & scuffed 
dustjacket. 

27004 THE BIG DROP: THE GUNS OF MERVILLE, JUNE 1944

174 page

Account of the capture of the Merville Battery by the 9th Battalion, the Parachute Regiment. Maps 
& illustrations. 

£15.00
Golley, J.       1982  Jane's   Hardback, tape marks to paste-down, ownership sticker to endpaper, otherwise very good 
in creased dustjacket. 

33267 THE BIG DROP: THE GUNS OF MERVILLE, JUNE 1944

174 page

Uniforms, insignia, equipment of the British soldier serving in North West Europe 1944-1945; 
includes airborne forces. Colour photographs of clothing, weapons and equipment; with detailed 
notes. 

£49.99
Bouchery, J.       2008  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies; pictorial boards. Reprint. 

32514 THE BRITISH SOLDIER VOLUME 1: FROM D-DAY TO VE-DAY

144 page

The British raid on the Bruneval radar station in Normandy; illustrated. 

£8.00
Millar, G.       1974  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in torn & creased dustjacket. 

25759 THE BRUNEVAL RAID: FLASHPOINT OF THE RADAR WAR

208 page

The British raid on the Bruneval radar station in Normandy; illustrated. 

£7.00
Millar, G.       1974  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in torn & part-missing dustjacket. 

12729 THE BRUNEVAL RAID: FLASHPOINT OF THE RADAR WAR

208 page

Uniforms and equipment, organisation, armament, tanks & vehicles of the Canadian Army in 
North West Europe 1944-1945. Colour photographs & illustrations, plus detailed notes. 

£39.99
Bouchery, J.       2003  Histoire & Collections   New hardback copies. English text. 

32515 THE CANADIAN SOLDIER: FROM D-DAY TO VE-DAY

144 page

The airborne invasion that turned the tide of battle in Southern France in 1944. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Adleman, R. & Walton, G.       1973  Leslie Frewin   Hardback, very good copy in yellowed & edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

27406 THE CHAMPAGNE CAMPAIGN

298 page

The airborne invasion that turned the tide of battle in Southern France in 1944. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Adleman, R. & Walton, G.       1973  Leslie Frewin   Hardback, very good copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27407 THE CHAMPAGNE CAMPAIGN

298 page

Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Powell, G.       1984  Buchan & Enright   Hardback; ownership name to endpaper otherwise very good, dustjacket 
covered in clear adhesive film. First edition. 

22242 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page
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Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Powell, G.       1984  Buchan & Enright   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise good in creased and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

26149 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page

Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Powell, G.       1985  Papermac   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased & faded card covers. 

26153 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page

Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Powell, G.       1985  Franklin Watts Book Club, USA   Hardback, edge of pages untrimmed otherwise good in 
creased dustjacket. 

26148 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page

Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Powell, G.       1985  Papermac   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

26151 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page

Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Powell, G.       1992  Leo Cooper   Revised edition. Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

26147 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page

Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Powell, G.       1993  Leo Cooper   Revised edition. Hardback, chip to edge of pages otherwise good in scuffed 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

24304 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page

Comprehensive account of Operation Market Garden. The author, Geofrey Powell served with 
156 Para (4 Parachute Brigade) throughout the battle for Arnhem and was awarded the Military 
Cross for gallantry during the battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Powell, G.       2001  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine copy in creased dustjacket. Revised edition. 

23824 THE DEVIL'S BIRTHDAY: THE BRIDGES TO ARNHEM 1944

276 page

504th was a regiment in the 82nd Airborne. Operations in Sicily, Anzio, Holland, the Battle of the 
Bulge and Germany. 447 illus & 6 maps. First published 1945; second revised edition. 

£35.00

Mandle, W. (edited. )       2004  Battery Press   New hardback copies; pictorial boards lightly scuffed. Limited edition 
reprint of 600 copies. 

20966 THE DEVILS IN BAGGY PANTS: COMBAT RECORD OF THE 504TH PARACHUTE 
INFANTRY 1943-1945

172 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Clark, A.       1993  Efstathiadis Group S. A.    Paperback, dent to edge of pages otherwise a good clean copy in card 
covers. 

30121 THE FALL OF CRETE

192 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Clark, A.       2000  Cassell & Co.    Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

15228 THE FALL OF CRETE

211 page
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Includes a brief history of the use of airborne forces in the attack on Crete; glider types, training, 
possible military uses of gliders and the tactical use of airborne forces; with 41 illustrations. 

£22.00
Sitek, A. Maj. & Blunt, V. F/lt.         Alliance Press Limited   Hardback without dustjacket, blue cloth boards faded & 
rubbed, front board loose, and partially detached; a good reference copy; uncommon. No published date; bookplate 
dated 1945; but appears to have been written prior to June 1944. 

18460 THE FLYING SOLDIER: THE AIR REQUIREMENTS OF AIRBORNE FORCES

94 page

The 506th Parachute Infantry and their connections with the village at Aldbourne, Wiltshire where 
they were stationed prior to the Normandy Invasion. Includes a brief account of their experiences 
on D-Day, in Normandy and during Operation Market Garden. 

£5.95
Stevens, C.       2004  Henry George   Booklet. New copies. Numerous b/w photographs, 4 pages in colour. Signed by 
the Author. 

27450 THE GATHERING OF EAGLES

28 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Dank, M.       1978  Cassell   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

21518 THE GLIDER GANG: AN EYEWITNESS HISTORY OF WORLD WAR II GLIDER COMBAT

273 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00
Wood, A.       1992  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

20607 THE GLIDER SOLDIERS: A HISTORY OF BRITISH MILITARY GLIDER FORCES

345 page

The role of the gider in World War II. Accounts of operations from Eban Emael, Sicily, Normandy, 
Arnhem and Germany, its use in the Philippines and Burma against the Japanese, and by the 
Russians against the Germans. Over 60 combat b/w photographs and 17 maps. 

£15.00
Mrazek, J. E.      1975  Robert Hale   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

22240 THE GLIDER WAR

304 page

The story of Britain's gliders and the men who flew them during the Second World War. Includes 
their use on D-Day, at Arnhem and during the Rhine Crossing. 

£5.00
Lloyd, A.       1984  Corgi Books   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

27429 THE GLIDERS

224 page

Raised as the first element of the new Army Air Corps in 1942 to disbandment in 1957. The author 
served in the Glider Pilot Regiment on D-Day and to Arnhem. Roll of Honour. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£15.00
Smith, C.       1992  Leo Cooper   Hardback, crease and wrinkle to a few pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 
First edition. Signed by the Author to previous owners. 

36066 THE HISTORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT

184 page

Raised as the first element of the new Army Air Corps in 1942 to disbandment in 1957. The author 
served in the Glider Pilot Regiment on D-Day and to Arnhem. Roll of Honour. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£8.00
Smith, C.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback; exlib, usual library markings, lean to spine, blemish and creasing to pages 
in creased and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy only. 

37332 THE HISTORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT

184 page

Raised as the first element of the new Army Air Corps in 1942 to disbandment in 1957. The author 
served in the Glider Pilot Regiment on D-Day and to Arnhem. Roll of Honour. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£18.00
Smith, C.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback; dent to corners of boards otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

37219 THE HISTORY OF THE GLIDER PILOT REGIMENT

184 page

Battlefield guide. Illustrations and maps. 

£9.95
Saunders, T.       2002  Leo Cooper / Pen & Sword   Battleground Europe Market Garden. New paperback copies. 

28318 THE ISLAND: NIJMEGEN TO ARNHEM, SEPTEMBER 1944

192 page

Well illustrated booklet regarding the use, the types, the myths and the reality of the famous 
'cricket' recognition symbol used by airborne troops on D-Day night. 

£5.00
Trez, M. De.       2004  D-Day Publishing   Booklet, crease to edge of pages otherwise very good. (booklet only) . 

23576 THE LEGENDARY CRICKET OF D-DAY

16 page
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Well illustrated booklet regarding the use, the types, the myths and the reality of the famous 
recognition symbol used by airborne troops on D-Day night. 

£8.00
Trez, M. De.       2004  D-Day Publishing   Booklet, new copies. Includes reproduction 'cricket' toy. 

23575 THE LEGENDARY CRICKET OF D-DAY

16 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Barber, N.       2009  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00. Signed by the Author. 

33564 THE PEGASUS AND ORNE BRIDGES: THEIR CAPTURE, DEFENCE AND RELIEF ON D-DAY

324 page

The history of the 1st Airborne Division Provost Company, Corps of Military Police 1942-1945. 
They served in North Africa, Sicily and Italy, at Arnhem, in Norway and Denmark. Illustrated. 

£14.00
Turnbull, J. & Hamblett, J.       1994  Privately Published.    Paperback, fine in lightly scuffed card covers. First 
edition. 

29838 THE PEGASUS PATROL

200 page

The history of the 1st Airborne Division Provost Company, Corps of Military Police 1942-1945. 
They served in North Africa, Sicily and Italy, at Arnhem, in Norway and Denmark. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Turnbull, J. & Hamblett, J.       1994  Privately Published.    Paperback, corner tips of pages a little dented otherwise 
very good in corner-creased card covers. Signed by Author Jack Turnbull. First edition. 

27312 THE PEGASUS PATROL

200 page

First published as part of the 1954 annual for the 101st Airborne Division. Written by a veteran of 
187th operations in Korea. This book deals with the Korean War service. With 142 b/w 
illustrations & 12 maps. 

£80.00
Roberts, A.       1984  Battery Press   Hardback without dustjacket; large format, glue residue to edge of pages - scuff 
to edge of gloss pages where pages opened; pages a little yellowed otherwise good in marked pictorial boards. 
Unpaginated. Reprint. Uncommon. (Publication date in book 1984, publisher states 1978.) 

33643 THE RAKKASAN: THE 187TH AIRBORNE REGIMENTAL COMBAT TEAM

80 page

The 187th served in the Pacific as glider-borne infantry, in Korea as an airborne regimental 
combat team (RCT) , in Vietnam with the 101st Airborne Division as the 'airmobile' 3rd of the 
187th, and during the First Gulf War. 

£10.00
Flanagan, E. M. Lt. Gen.      1997  Presidio   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

16222 THE RAKKASANS: THE COMBAT HISTORY OF THE 187TH AIRBORNE INFANTRY

392 page

Drawn from official records and personal memoirs, the formation and training; operations in 
Italy, Normandy, Arnhem, the Rhine Crossing, to the end of the war. 

£4.00
Saunders, H. St. G.      1971  New English Library   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

31618 THE RED BERET: THE STORY OF THE PARACHUTE REGIMENT AT WAR 1940-1945

315 page

The story of the British Airborne Forces. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Norton, G. G.      1971  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series. Paperback, mark to endpaper otherwise very good in 
yellowed card covers. 2nd impression. 

33483 THE RED DEVILS

260 page

The story of the British Airborne Forces. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Norton, G. G.      1986  Leo Cooper   Famous Regiments series. New edition. Hardback, very good in scratched and 
creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

29836 THE RED DEVILS (NEW EDITION) FROM BRUNEVAL TO THE FALKLANDS

310 page

Illustrated. 

£3.00
Norton, G. G.       1973  Pan Books Ltd.    Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded and yellowed card 
covers. 

29853 THE RED DEVILS: THE STORY OF THE BRITISH AIRBORNE FORCES

240 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£7.99
Rawson, A.       2006  Pen & Sword   Battleground series. New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99. 

27757 THE RHINE CROSSING: 9TH US ARMY AND 17TH US AIRBORNE

192 page
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Maps & illustrations. 

£4.00
Burgett, D. R.      2001  Dell   Paperback, slight lean to spine, good in creased card covers. 

24412 THE ROAD TO ARNHEM: A SCREAMING EAGLE IN HOLLAND

244 page

Maps. 

£12.00
Shapiro, M. J.      1977  Julian Messner, Inc.    Hardback; exlib, usual library stamps, without endpaper, occasional 
mark and crease to pages otherwise good in dented and scuffed pictorial boards. Reprint. 

24389 THE SCREAMING EAGLES: THE 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION IN WORLD WAR II

191 page

The author's wartime experiences in Algeria and Tunisia, and at Arnhem with the 2nd Battalion. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Dover, V. , Major.      1979  Cassell   Hardback, stains and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed and 
creased dustjacket. 

24816 THE SILKEN CANOPY

189 page

The author's wartime experiences in Algeria and Tunisia, and at Arnhem with the 2nd Battalion. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Dover, V. , Major.      1979  Cassell   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper otherwise very good in yellowed 
andprice-clipped dustjacket. 

34019 THE SILKEN CANOPY

189 page

The author's wartime experiences in Algeria and Tunisia, and at Arnhem with the 2nd Battalion. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Dover, V. , Major.      1979  Cassell   Hardback, very good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

27412 THE SILKEN CANOPY

189 page

The story of the British Airborne Commanders 1941-1956. Based on interviews with the survivors. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Dover, V. Maj.       1981  Cassell   Hardback, blemish and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn 
dustjacket. 

20275 THE SKY GENERALS

215 page

The story of the British Airborne Commanders 1941-1956. Based on interviews with the survivors. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Dover, V. Maj.       1981  Cassell   Hardback, ownership stamp to endpaper, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very 
good in very good dustjacket. 

27248 THE SKY GENERALS

215 page

The Royal Canadian Engineers role in evacuating the Airborne troops accross the Rhine. 
Illustrated. 

£39.95
Sliz, J.       2009  Vanwell Publishing Ltd.    New paperback copies. 

36782 THE STORM BOAT KINGS: THE 23RD RCE AT ARNHEM 1944

128 page

Account of the individual British and Polish army chaplains and their experiences during the 
Battle of Arnhem; illustrated. 

£14.00
Roekel, C. Van.       2000  J. & W. Ter Horst & C. Van Roekel, Oosterbeek   Paperback, dent to corners of pages 
otherwise very good in scuffed card covers. English text. 

27577 THE TORN HORIZON: THE AIRBORNE CHAPLAINS AT ARNHEM

134 page

Division Headquarters, Airborne Anti-Aircraft Battalion, Airborne Engineer Battalion, Division 
Artillery, Parachute Field Artillery Battalion, Glider Field Artillery Battalion, Staff Organization, 
Supply system. 120 tables & illustrated diagrams. 

£19.99
Hays, J. J.        Military Press   New paperback copies. Tables of Organization and Equipment World War II. 

15287 THE US ARMY DIVISIONS IN WORLD WAR II VOL 3: THE AIRBORNE DIVISION: PART I

151 page

Parachute Infantry Regiment, Glider Infantry Regiment, Airborne Medical, Ordnance, 
Quartermaster, Signal & Parachute Maintenance Companies, Airborne Reconnaissance & 
Military Police Platoon, Airborne Special Troops. 125 tables & illustrated diagrams. 

£19.99
Hays, J. J.        Military Press   New paperback copies. Tables of Organization and Equipment World War II. 

15288 THE US ARMY DIVISIONS IN WORLD WAR II VOL 3: THE AIRBORNE DIVISION: PART II

154 page
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Commanding Officer 2nd Battalion 505th Parachute Infantry Regiment, 82nd Airborne. Well 
illustrated throughout with contemporary b/w photographs and colour photographs of original 
items of uniform and equipment. 

£18.00
Trez, M. De.       2004  D-Day Publishing   WWII Paratroopers Portrait Series No. 4. New paperback copies at a 
reduced price. Dual English & French text. 

30668 THE WAY WE WERE: COLONEL BEN VANDERVOORT

88 page

Headquarters Company, 505th PIR, 82nd Airborne Division. Well illustrated throughout with 
contemporary b/w photographs, and colour photographs of original equipment and uniforms. 

£18.00
Trez, M. De.       2002  D-Day Publishing   WWII Paratroopers Portrait Series. No. 2. New paperback copies at a 
reduced price. Dual English & French text. 

27353 THE WAY WE WERE: COLONEL BOB PIPER

72 page

Daniel B. McIlvoy; Regimental Surgeon 505th Parachute Infantry Regiment, 82nd Airborne 
Division. A collection of wartime photographs, first-hand accounts and narrative text. With colour 
photographs of original items of uniform and equipment. 

£25.00
Trez, M. De.       2004  D-Day Publishing   WWII Paratroopers Portrait Series. No. 3. New paperback copies at a 
reduced price. Dual English & French text. 

30667 THE WAY WE WERE: DOC MCILVOY AND HIS PARACHUTING MEDICS

168 page

The 17th Airborne Division served in the Ardennes-Alsace Rhineland, Central Europe. Illustrated 
with 22 photographs and 1map. An early divisional history, originally published in 1947.

£30.00
Pay, D. R.      2001  Battery Press   New hardback copies; red cloth decorated boards. 

12318 THUNDER FROM HEAVEN: STORY OF THE 17TH AIRBORNE DIVISION 1943-1945

179 page

Illustrated. 

£11.99

Rice, T. M.      2004  Authorhouse   New paperback copies. 

30482 TRIAL BY COMBAT: A PARATROOPER OF THE 101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION REMEMBERS 
THE 1944 BATTLE OF NORMANDY

203 page

A detailed survey of the British glider operations during Operation Market Garden, 17, 18 and 19 
September 1944. Illustrations & maps. 

£45.99
Van Hees, A-J.       2008  Self Published   New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. Limited Revised edition. 

24989 TUGS AND GLIDERS TO ARNHEM

298 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00
Cherry, N.       2011  Helion   Limited, numbered edition. Signed by the Author. New hardback copies at a reduced 
price; published £29.95.

35780 TUNISIAN TALES: THE 1ST PARACHUTE BRIGADE IN NORTH AFRICA 1942-43

410 page

Contemporary wartime b/w and colour photographs with descriptive captions. 

£7.00
Laughlin, C. P.      1987  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

35464 UNIFORMS ILLUSTRATED NO.18: US AIRBORNE FORCES OF WORLD WAR TWO

72 page

Comprehensive study recording the combat and service dress uniforms, foul weather gear, 
footwear, headswear, camouflge patterns, personal items etc. Numerous colour photographs of 
surving items & contemporary b/w. Includes section on Paramarine & Raiders. 

£55.00

Glenn, H.       2005  Schiffer   Hardback; a new copy, but front board pitted/dented, with corresponding dents to 
dustjacket. Sold at a reduced price. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

35774 UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS: UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA AND PERSONAL ITEMS OF 
WORLD WAR II

394 page

Organisation and operational history of the 82nd and 101st divisions throughout the war in 
Northwest Europe; from the night drops over Normandy in support of the D-Day invasion, 
through the capture of Nijmegen, and Operation Varsity. Maps and illustrations. 

£8.00
Zaloga, S. J.      2007  Osprey   Battle Orders 25. New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

29860 US AIRBORNE DIVISIONS IN THE ETO 1944-45

96 page

Airborne - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 31 of 3301 January 2012



Command, deployment, organisation and evolution of forces in battle, describing elements of 
doctrine, training, tactics and equipment. Illustrations and maps. 

£8.00
Rottman, G. L.      2006  Osprey   Battle Orders 22. New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

29861 US AIRBORNE UNITS IN THE MEDITERRANEAN THEATRE 1942-44

96 page

Command, deployment, organisation and evolution of forces in battle, describing elements of 
doctrine, training, tactics and equipment. Illustrations and maps. 

£8.00
Rottman, G. L.      2007  Osprey   Battle Orders 26. New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

29859 US AIRBORNE UNITS IN THE PACIFIC THEATRE 1942-44

96 page

The weaponry, uniforms and equipment of the German Paratroops as used on all fronts 
throughout World War Two. Over 70 contemporary b/w photographs with descriptive text. 

£7.95
Buchner, A.         Schiffer   New paperback copies. 

33469 WEAPONS AND EQUIPMENT OF THE GERMAN FALLSCHIRMTRUPPE 1935-1945

48 page

Some of the weapons and associated equipment available to the British and Commonweath 
military forces during the Second World War. Includes side arms, rifles, machine guns, 
ammunition, mines, mortars, rockets, explosives, grenades, and booby traps. Over 1400 
photographs and illustrations. 

£24.95
Gordon, D. B.      2011  Pictorial Histories   New paperback copies. Revised and expanded edition. 

35928 WEAPONS OF THE WWII TOMMY: REVISED AND EXPANDED EDITION

778 page

Illustrated. 

£30.00

Van Roekel, C.       1992  The Society of Friends of the Airborne Museum, Oosterbeek   Paperback; very good in 
creased and scuffed card covers. Includes errata slips. First edition. 

33716 WHO WAS WHO DURING THE BATTLE OF ARNHEM: THE ORDER OF BATTLE OF 
AIRBORNE OFFICERS WHO FOUGHT AT ARNHEM IN 1944

91 page

Memoir of the Second World War; the author served in the Western Desert 1940-1943, and with 
the SAS in North Africa, Sicily, Greece, Italy and France 1943-1945. Maps. First published 1948. 

£8.00
Farran, R.       1986  Arms & Armour Press   Special Forces Library. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

24612 WINGED DAGGER: ADVENTURES ON SPECIAL SERVICE

340 page

Account of the First Airborne Division formation from its inception in 1942 until the end of the 
war; from England to North Africa, Sicily, Italy & Germany and Arnhem. The author was one of 
its earliest volunteer. First published 1948 as 'First Airborne'. 

£7.00
Packe, M.       1988  Blandford   Hardback, pages yellowed, mark to endpaper otherwise good in faded and torn and 
part-missing dustjacket. 

32930 WINGED STALLION: FIGHTING AND TRAINING WITH THE FIRST AIRBORNE

252 page

Account of the First Airborne Division formation from its inception in 1942 until the end of the 
war; from England to North Africa, Sicily, Italy & Germany and Arnhem. The author was one of 
its earliest volunteer. First published 1948 as 'First Airborne'. 

£8.00
Packe, M.       1988  Blandford   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

28372 WINGED STALLION: FIGHTING AND TRAINING WITH THE FIRST AIRBORNE

252 page

Account of the First Airborne Division formation from its inception in 1942 until the end of the 
war; from England to North Africa, Sicily, Italy & Germany and Arnhem. The author was one of 
its earliest volunteer. First published 1948 as 'First Airborne'. 

£8.00
Packe, M.       1988  Blandford   Hardback, pages yellowed, otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

33255 WINGED STALLION: FIGHTING AND TRAINING WITH THE FIRST AIRBORNE

252 page

Account of a small unit of the 1st Parachute Brigade during two years of action in Tunisia, Sicily, 
Italy & Arnhem. 

£10.00
Stainforth, P.       1985  Guild Book Club   Special Forces Library Volume 2. Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

24611 WINGS OF THE WIND

263 page
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Account of a small unit of the 1st Parachute Brigade during two years of action in Tunisia, Sicily, 
Italy and Arnhem. 

£10.00
Stainforth, P.       1986  Arms & Armour Press   Special Forces Library Volume 2; hardback, fine in creased 
dustjacket. 

27491 WINGS OF THE WIND

263 page

A history of the development and use of airborne troops in warfare, predominantly dealing with 
their role and deployment during the Second World War; maps. 

£12.00
Harclerode, P.       2005  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £25.00; fine in 
torn dustjacket. 

18421 WINGS OF WAR: AIRBORNE WARFARE 1918-1945

656 page

Includes their service at the Battle of Sangshak, at Imphal, and their participation in the capture 
of Rangoon during operation 'Dracula'. 11 photos & 8 maps. Author was a medical officer in the 
unit. Reprint. 

£25.00
Nield, E.       1990  Battery Press   New hardback copies. Issued without dustjacket. 

32465 WITH PEGASUS IN INDIA: THE STORY OF 153 GURKHA PARACHUTE BATTALION

172 page

Illustrated. 

£40.00

Roberts, J.       1996  Bluecoat Press   Paperback; exlib, usual library stamps and lables, lean to spine, light marks and 
creasing to pages in creased and chipped card covers. A good reference copy only. 

37329 WITH SPANNERS DESCENDING: A HISTORY OF THE ROYAL ELECTRICAL AND 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERS WITH 1ST AIRBORNE DIVISION 1942-1945

134 page

First published 1948 as 'Cordon and Search'. 

£10.99
Wilson, D. Major-General.       2008  Pen & Sword Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

34731 WITH THE 6TH AIRBORNE DIVISION IN PALESTINE 1945-1948

276 page

A soldier's World War II account with the First Special Service Force and the 82nd Airborne 
during World War Two. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Nelson, M. J.      2004  Schiffer   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £24.95.

29867 WITH THE BLACK DEVILS

144 page

Graphic description of the part played in the battle at Arnhem by the 1st Polish Parachute 
Brigade Group. Written by a Polish war correspondent attached to the Brigade. Translated from 
the Polish by H. C. Stevens. Introduction by R. E. Urquhart. Illustrated with photographs +2 
plans. 

£25.00
Swiecicki, M.       1945  Maxlove Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket; corners of a few pages creased 
otherwise good in heavily stained and marked original red cloth boards. First edition. 

37130 WITH THE RED DEVILS AT ARNHEM

92 page

The Second Battalion's five airborne operations behind enemy lines, in the words of fifty members. 
Bruneval, North Africa, Sicily, Italy, and Arnhem. Illustrations & maps. 

£6.99
Peatling, R.       2004  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

31916 WITHOUT TRADITION: 2 PARA 1941-1945

254 page

The techniques and equipment, with reference to specific German, US, British and Soviet 
operations. Illustrated by Peter Dennis. 

£11.99
Rottman, G.       2006  Osprey   Elite 136. New paperback copies. 

31100 WORLD WAR II AIRBORNE WARFARE TACTICS

64 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bauer, E. (Chant, C. editor)       1973  Orbis Publishing   Magazine; corner-crease to pages otherwise good in creased 
card covers. Issue 71 in the series. 

34081 WORLD WAR II: VOL 5. NO 71: ARNHEM

32 page
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